Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Sample: All Respondents 2137| 643| 20s| 165| 520 443 152| 1026|  1111] 04| 730| 704| 200 355|381 314 384 413|655 6a1| 546 884 675| 578

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, although at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received.

QAl1l. [ No personal experience] Would you please indicate if youdve had personal experience with each of the following:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
X X + =
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K Lees
Insomnia 50% 51% 52% 47% 50% 49% 50% 57% 43% 53% 43% 54% 59% 47% 65% 48% 39% 45% 49% 50% 50% 49% 48% 54%
Serious Weight issues 73% 77% 79% 66% 74% 67% 77% 81% 66% 78% 70% 72% 86% 76% 81% 71% 65% 63% 68% 74% 78% 72% 72% 76%)
Mobility issues 79% 80% 75% 79% 79% 84% 74% 81% 77% 90% 78% 72% 93% 79% 75% 88% 77% 69% 73% 84% 83% 77% 79% 83%
Anxiety and / or depression 41% 45% 38% 25% 42% 45% 41% 47% 35% 28% 37% 55% 35% 43% 61% 22% 31% 50% 36% 43% 44% 44% 36% 43%
Noticeable pain that lasts or
recurs for more than three 56% 52% 56% 46% 56% 61% 51% 60% 52% 64% 52% 54% 71% 53% 59% 57% 50% 49% 49% 56% 62% 54% 51% 64%
months
QAl1. [Have experienced] Would you please indicate if oubve had personal experience with each of the following:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Insomnia 50% 49% 48% 53% 50% 51% 50% 43% 57% 47% 57% 46% 41% 53% 35% 52% 61% 55% 51% 50% 50% 51% 52% 46%)
Serious Weight issues 27% 23% 21% 34% 26% 33% 23% 19% 34% 22% 30% 28% 14% 24% 19% 29% 35% 37% 32% 26% 22% 28% 28% 24%
Mobility issues 21% 20% 25% 21% 21% 16% 26% 19% 23% 10% 22% 28% 7% 21% 25% 12% 23% 31% 27% 16% 17% 23% 21% 17%
Anxiety and / or depression 59%| 55%| 62%| 75%| 58%| 55% 59%| 53% 65%| 72%| 63%| 45%| 65%| 57%| 39% 78% 69% 50%| 64% 57% 56% 56% 64% 57%
Noticeable pain that lasts or
recurs for more than three 44% 48% 44% 54% 44% 39% 49% 40% 48% 36% 48% 46% 29% 47% 41% 43% 50% 51% 51% 44% 38% 46% 49% 36%)
months
QAl1. [l nsomnia] Woul you please indicate if youdve had personal experience with each of the following:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K P
o personalexperience Wit | sooq) 5106 506l  azo6|  50%|  49% s0%| 57%|  43%| 53%| 43%| 54%| 59%| 47%| e5%| 48|  39%| 45| 40|  50%|  50% 49% 48%|  54%
Yes, have experienced 50%| 49%] 48%| 53%| 50%| 51% 50%|  43% 57%| 47%| 57%| 46%| 41%| 53%| 35% 52% 61% 55%|  51% 50% 50% 51% 52%|  46%
QA1. [Serious Weight issues] Would you please indicate if youdve had personal experience with each of the foll owing:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
- - + <
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K Less
:\:]‘;tpe'sona' experience with | 240 770 7006| 66%| 74%| 67% 77%|  81% 66%| 78%| 70%| 72%| sew| 76%| 81|  71%|  65% 63%| 68%|  74%|  78% 72% 72%|  76%
Yes, have experienced 27% 23% 21% 34% 26% 33% 23% 19% 34%; 22% 30% 28% 14% 24% 19% 29% 35% 37% 32% 26% 22% 28% 28% 24%




QA1. [Mobility issues] Would you please indicate if youbve had personal experience with each of the foll owing:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
K o + =
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K Lo
:}‘;{F’ersona' experiencewith | o0 gogo| 7506|7006 79%| 84% 74%|  81% 77%| 90| 78%| 72%| 93| 79%| 75|  8sw|  77% 69%| 73%|  84%|  83% 7% 79%|  83%
Yes, have experienced 21% 20% 25% 21% 21% 16% 26% 19% 23% 10% 22% 28% 7% 21% 25% 12% 23% 31% 27% 16% 17% 23% 21% 17%
QA1. [Anxiety and / or depression] Would you please indicate if youbve had personal experience with each of the following
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
:\:]‘;tpersc’”a' experience with | 1o 40| 3806| 25%| 42%| 45% a106|  47% 35| 28%| 37| 55%| 35%| 43%| 6106 220  31% 5006| 36%|  43%|  44% 44% 36%|  43%
Yes, have experienced 59% 55% 62% 75% 58% 55% 59% 53% 65% 72% 63% 45% 65% 57% 39% 78% 69% 50% 64% 57% 56% 56% 64% 57%
QA1. [ Noticeable pain that | asts or recurs for more than three months] Would you please indicate if youdbve had personal e
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total ; Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K s
l'\:]‘;tpersona' experiencewith | goo oo00 5gos| 4696| 56%| 61% 51%|  60% 52%| 64%| 52| 54%| 71| 53%| s0%| 57|  50% 20%| 49|  56%|  62% 54% 51%|  64%
Yes, have experienced 44% 48% 44% 54% 44% 39% 49% 40% 48% 36%: 48% 46% 29% 47% 41% 43% 50% 51% 51% 44% 38% 46% 49% 36%
QAZ2. [Yes] Does anyone close to you currently experience any of these things?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Insomnia 44% 45% 46% 50% 43% 44% 42% 37% 51% 49% 49% 36% 45% 41% 27% 53% 56% 45% 45% 44% 44% 40% 47% A7%)|
Serious Weight issues 42% 39% 43% 53% 43% 40% 43% 36% 48% 45% 45% 38% 37% 39% 33% 52% 51% 44% 41% 45% 43% 40% 46% 42%)
Mobility issues 45% 45% 51% 64% 48% 30% 55% 42% 47% 47% 49% 39% 44% 48% 36% 50% 51% 43% 42% 45% 46% 44% 46% 46%)
Anxiety and / or depression 66% 66% 2% 79% 68% 54% 73% 60% 71% 80% 70% 51% 7% 65% 44% 83% 74% 58% 62% 68% 69% 60% 69% 70%)
Noticeable pain that lasts or
recurs for more than three 54% 56% 59% 65% 55% 44% 60% 47% 60% 61% 58% 45% 54% 53% 37% 68% 62% 53% 54% 55% 54% 52% 57% 53%)
months
QAZ2. [No] Does anyone close to you currently experience any of these things?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K e
Insomnia 56% 55%)| 54% 50% 57% 56% 58% 63% 49% 51% 51% 64% 55% 59% 73% 47% 44% 55% 55% 56% 56% 60% 53% 53%)
Serious Weight issues 58% 61% 57% 47% 57% 60% 57% 64% 52% 55% 55% 62% 63% 61% 67% 48% 49% 56% 59% 55% 57% 60% 54% 58%
Mobility issues 55% 55%)| 49% 36% 52% 70% 45% 58% 53% 53% 51% 61% 56% 52% 64% 50% 49% 57% 58% 55% 54% 56% 54% 54%)
Anxiety and / or depression 34% 34% 28% 21% 32% 46% 27% 40% 29% 20% 30%: 49% 23% 35% 56% 17% 26% 42% 38% 32% 31% 40% 31% 30%
Noticeable pain that lasts or
recurs for more than three 46% 44% 41% 35% 45% 56% 40% 53% 40% 39% 42% 55% 46% 47% 63% 32% 38% 47% 46% 45% 46% 48% 43% A47%)|
months




QAZ2. [Insomnia] Does anyone close to you currently experience any of these things?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
X o + =
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K Lo
Yes, family / friend
experience 44% 45% 46% 50% 43% 44% 42% 37% 51% 49% 49% 36% 45% 41% 27% 53% 56% 45% 45% 44% 44% 40% 47% A47%)|
No, no one close to me 56% 55% 54% 50% 57% 56% 58% 63% 49% 51%; 51%; 64% 55% 59% 73% 47% 44% 55% 55% 56% 56% 60% 53% 53%
QAZ2. [Serious Weight issues] Does anyone close to you currently experience any of these things?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
::;eff‘emngz Lt a26| 30%| 43%| 53%| 43%| 40% 43%|  36% a8%| 45| 45| 38%| 37| 39%| 33%| 520  51% aa%| 416  4s5%|  43% 40% a6%|  42%
No, no one close to me 58% 61% 57% 47% 57% 60% 57% 64% 52% 55% 55% 62% 63% 61% 67% 48% 49% 56% 59% 55% 57% 60% 54% 58%
QA2. [Mobility issues] Does anyone close to you currently experience any of these things?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K s
:f;é:{::g diiend as5%| 45| 5106 64%| 48%| 30% s50%|  42% a7%|  a7o6|  49%| 30%| 44%| 48| 36%|  s0%|  519% 43%| 4206|  45%|  46% 44% 46%|  46%
No, no one close to me 55% 55% 49% 36% 52% 70% 45% 58% 53% 53% 51% 61% 56% 52% 64% 50% 49% 57% 58% 55% 54% 56% 54% 54%
QA2. [Anxiety and / or depression] Does anyone close to you currently experience any of these things?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
:fs;l’:g (AT 66%| 66%| 7206 79%| 68%| 54% 73%|  60% 71%| 80w| 70%| 51%| 776| 65%| 44| 83|  74% 58%| 62%|  68%|  69% 60% 69%|  70%
No, no one close to me 34% 34% 28% 21% 32% 46% 27% 40% 29% 20% 30% 49% 23% 35% 56% 17% 26% 42% 38% 32% 31% 40% 31% 30%
QAZ2. [Noticeable pain that lasts or recurs for more than three months ] Does anyone close to you currently experience any of these things?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K P
Z:;eIf‘emn!Z diiend 5a%| 56%| 50%| 65%| 550 44% 60%|  47% 60%| 61%| 58%| 45%| 54| 53%| 37|  e8%|  62% 53%| 54%| 550  54% 52% 57%|  53%
No, no one close to me 46% 44% 41% 35% 45% 56% 40% 53% 40% 39% 42% 55% 46% 47% 63% 32% 38% 47% 46% 45% 46% 48% 43% A7%)|
QA3. To confirm, have you yourself experienced this kind on ongoing pain?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB K/MB N Atl Mal Fi | 18-34 -54 + < K
€ S € QC | Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | S5+ | 1o a0 | 556 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 220K | <g100k Less
Yes, currently 34% 35% 33% 31% 33% 35% 36% 28% 39% 24% 36% 39% 16% 33% 33% 31% 39% 44% 40% 34% 27% 37% 36% 26%
?j:/r:':l;he pasthutics 22|  24%| 25%| 29%| 20%| 19% 28%|  23% 22%|  23%| 21%| 22| 25%| 21%| 23%| < 21%|  21% 22| 21%|  24%|  22% 20% 24%|  23%
No, have not 44% 41% 43% 40% 47% 46% 36% 49% 40% 53% 43% 39% 60% 45% 44% 48% 40% 33% 39% 42% 51% 43% 40% 51%




QA4a. Do you currently spend time with, help out or provide care for someone else who lives with this type of on-going pain?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
= - + =
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K Lo
No, do not 69% 68% 70% 63% 66% 73% 70% 73% 65%; 65%; 65%; 75% 69% 69% 80% 62% 60% 71% 69% 68% 70% 71% 67% 68%
Yes, spend time with 25% 27%|  24% 27% 28% 21% 27% 22% 28% 32% 28% 18% 29% 25% 14% 34% 31% 22% 25% 28% 25% 23% 27% 28%
Yes, help / provide care for 9% 9% 8% 12% 10% 7% 7% 8% 10% 8% 12% 7% 6% 10% 7% 9% 14% 7% 10% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9%
Net: Yes 31% 32% 30% 37% 34% 27% 30% 27% 35% 35% 35% 25% 31% 31% 20% 38% 40% 29% 31% 32% 30% 29% 33% 32%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Sample: Spend time
with/provide care to
someone living w/ pain 669 209 60* 65* 178 117 A47* 277 392 211 262 196 90 109 78 121 153 118 203 207 163 256 225 188
QA4b. And what is your relationship to that person living with on-going pain?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
A parent 39% 35% 44% 41% 44% 28% 39% 35% 42% 53% 41% 21% 55% 34% 12% 51% 46% 26% 34% 40% 44% 36% 38% 43%)
A spouse or partner 33% 37% 37% 40% 31% 34% 27% 41% 28% 21% 34% 45% 20% 43% 62% 22% 28% 34% 32% 33% 36% 40% 26% 33%
A friend 16% 18% 10% 16% 16% 16% 26% 13% 19% 20% 16% 13% 12% 16% 8% 26% 16% 16% 22% 16% 10% 14% 22% 13%
Another family member 16% 16% 13% 16% 17% 12% 26% 14% 17% 23% 15%: 11% 23% 13% 7% 22% 16% 14% 16% 18% 14% 13% 18% 18%
A parent-in-law 8% 6% 10% 12% 10% 4% 9% 7% 10% 10% 9% 5% 1% 12% 6% 17% 7% 5% 2% 15% 10% 5% 11% 10%
A child 7% 4% 7% 4% 9% 8% 2% 5% 8% 4% 7% 10% 2% 7% 8% 5% 7% 12% 8% 4% 6% 8% 5% 8%
A co-worker 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
A neighbor 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 1% 5% 1% 4%
Someone else (specify) 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K P
Sample 2137 643 205 165 529 443 152 1026 1111 604 739 794 290 355 381 314 384 413 655 641 546 884 675 578
QA4b. [Rebase to all respondents] And what is your relationship to that person living with on-going pain?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB K/MB N Atl Mal Fi | 18-34 -54 + < K
¢ SKIMB| ON | QC | Atantic | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 153 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | %[ <g100¢ Less
A parent 12% 11% 13% 15% 15% 8% 12% 9% 15% 18% 15% 5% 17% 10% 3% 20% 18% 7% 11% 13% 13% 11% 13% 14%
A spouse or partner 10% 12%| 11% 15% 10% 9% 8% 11% 10% 7% 12% 11% 6% 13% 12% 8% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 12% 8% 11%
Another family member 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 8% 4% 6% 8% 5% 3% 7% 4% 1% 8% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6%
A friend 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 8% 3% 7% 7% 6% 3% 4% 5% 1% 10% 6% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4%
A parent-in-law 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% *% 4% 1% 6% 3% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3%
A child 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%)
A co-worker 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 2% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%)
A neighbor 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% *% 1%
Someone else (specify) 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%)
No, do not 69% 68%|  70% 63% 66% 73% 70% 73% 65% 65% 65% 75% 69% 69% 80% 62% 60% 71% 69% 68% 70% 71% 67% 68%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Sample: Spend time
with/provide care to
someone living w/ pain 669 209 60* 65* 178 117 47* 277 392 211 262 196 90 109 78 121 153 118 203 207 163 256 225 188
QA4c. And which of these peopleds pain condition would you say you are most familiar with?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
A spouse or partner 31% 34% 34% 39% 27% 34% 26% 38% 26% 19% 32% 43% 18% 41% 58% 19% 26% 34% 31% 31% 32% 39% 22% 32%)
A parent 33% 33% 34% 26% 37% 24% 37% 29% 35% 46% 32% 18% 51% 24% 9% 43% 37% 25% 30% 34% 36% 29% 34% 35%
A parent-in-law 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 5% 10% 2% 4% 1% 8% 6% 2% 8% 4%
A child 5% 3% 7% 4% 6% 7% 2% 3% 7% 1% 5% 9% 4% 6% 2% 6% 11% 6% 2% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Another family member 10% 7% 10% 13% 9% 11% 17% 9% 10%: 11% 10%: 9% 18% 6% 5% 7% 13% 11% 11% 10% 9% 9% 12% 9%)
A friend 11% 14% 5% 9% 10% 12% 13% 9% 12% 12% 12% 8% 10% 12% 4% 14% 12% 10% 13% 11% 7% 9% 14% 9%
A neighbor 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 6% 2% *% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%)
A co-worker 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1%
Someone else 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K less
Sample 2137 643 205 165 529 443 152 1026 1111 604 739 794 290 355 381 314 384 413 655 641 546 884 675 578
QA4c. [ Rebase to Al respondent s] And which of these peopleds pain condition would you say you are most familiar with?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB [Sk/MB| ON Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 + <$50K
£ S S QC | Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | S5+ | 1ga) | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 220K | <g100k Less
A spouse or partner 10% 11% 10% 14% 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 11% 11% 6% 13% 12% 7% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 7% 10%
A parent 10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 7% 11% 8% 12% 16%: 11%: 5% 16% 7% 2% 16% 15% 7% 9% 11% 11% 8% 11% 11%
A parent-in-law 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% *% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1%)
A child 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% *% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Another family member 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
A friend 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3%
A neighbor *% *% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% *% 1% 1%)
A co-worker *% 1% 1% 1% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% 1% *% *% *% *% *% *% *%
Someone else 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%)
No, do not 69%| 68%] 70%| 63%| 66%] 73% 70%|  73% 65%| 65%| 65%| 75%| 69%| 69%| 80% 62% 60% 71%|  69% 68% 70% 71% 67% 68%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ e 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Sample: Personal experience
w/ pain 1194 379 118 96* 283 239 97* 524 670 281 424 488 117 193 213 164 231 275 400 369 267 508 403 283|
QBla. How long have you had this pain?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Less than a year 24%| 20%| 24%| 28%| 25%| 25% 19%| 25% 23%| 29%| 22%| 23%| 29%| 23%| 26% 28% 21% 21%|  24% 22% 25% 24% 20% 29%
1to 2 years 20% 25% 19% 24% 19% 19% 22% 20% 21% 24% 21% 18% 26% 21% 16% 23% 20% 19% 19% 22% 20% 20% 21% 19%
3to 5years 22%|  24%| 20%| 24%| 21%| 21% 26%|  20% 23%| 25%| 21%| 21%| 23% 16%| 23% 26% 25% 20%|  22% 20% 24% 22% 22% 21%
6 to 10 years 16% 17% 14% 8% 17% 17% 16% 15% 17% 14% 15% 17% 14% 16% 14% 15% 15% 19% 16% 17% 13% 15% 19% 13%
10 to 20 years 10% 8% 16% 7% 9% 11% 13% 11% 10%: 5% 13%: 11% 7% 14% 11% 4% 13% 10% 10% 12% 13% 11% 11% 9%)
20+ years 8% 7% 8% 10% 9% 7% 5% 9% 7% 3% 8% 11% 2% 11% 11% 3% 5% 11% 10% 6% 5% 9% 6% 8%
MEAN 6.1 5.7 6.6 5.5 6.2 6.0 5.9 6.2 5.9 4.1 6.5 6.8 4.0 7.1 6.7 4.2 5.9 6.9 6.5 5.9 5.7 6.4 5.9 5.7
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K s
Sample: Past experience w/
pain 473 152 51* 46* 108 85* 43* 234 239 137 157 179 71* 76* 87* 66* 82* 92* 138 152 121 181 162 131
QB1b. And how | ong has i been sinc you had this ongoing pai i when did it end?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K P
Ended just this past year 27% 23% 26% 29% 24% 31% 29% 24% 29% 27% 27% 26% 21% 26% 26% 35% 28% 26% 27% 31% 22% 25% 27% 27%
1to 2 years ago 22% 21% 23% 20% 20% 30% 16% 24% 20% 30% 20% 18% 34% 23% 18% 27% 17% 18% 16% 24% 26% 19% 24% 26%
3to 5 Years 16% 15% 10% 22% 17% 16% 14% 19% 13%: 11%: 17% 18% 15% 17% 24% 7% 18% 12% 17% 12% 23% 13% 16% 19%
6 to 10 years 8% 11% 8% 8% 8% 4% 11% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 12% 4% 8% 4% 10% 9% 11% 7% 7% 8% 7% 9%
10 to 20 years 3% 2% 5% 3% 8% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 7% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1%
20+ years ago 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% *% 2% 1% 3%
Z:&‘i;"l Ziya:]g'g; Sl 220  24%| 20%| 21%| 24%| 14% 22%|  18% 26%| 19%| 23%| 23%| 14%| 24%| 17|  25%|  23% 30%| 21%|  22%|  21% 21% 22%|  16%)




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Sample: Personal experience
w/ pain 1104 379| 118] 96+| 283 239 or!| 524 670| 281| 424] ass| 117 193] 213 164 231 275|400 369 267 508 403| 283
QB2. As far as you know, what were the factors that contributed to the development of this pain?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Injury i motor
37%| 40%| 46%| 31%| 39%| 28% 36%|  43% 31%| 40%| 38%| 34%| 479%| 48%| 38% 36%|  30% 30%|  32% 39%|  39% 31% 43%|  38%
sports / workplace etc
z?v‘:;eez:;epe““"e 25%| 279 22| 28%| 23%| 28% 22%|  25% 25%|  33%| 27| 10%| 3106 27%| 2106  34%|  27% 18%| 24%|  28%|  20% 21% 28%| 28%
Ay eliicd e / 18%| 16%| 14%|  6%| 19%| 21% 17%|  15% 20|  1%| 12%| 3206 1% 11%| 27% 19%|  13% 36%|  21% 16%|  14% 19% 14%|  20%
illness (osteoarthritis etc)
Inflammatory or auto-
immune disease (theumatoid | 15%| 12%|  8%| 14%| 17%| 13% 24%|  13% 16%| 76| 179 179  e%| 16%| 14% 8%  17% 19%|  15% 14%|  16% 17% 13%|  13%
arthritis etc)
Slientt CEETED (e &5 10%| 7% 29| 11%| 12| 10% 10%| 7% 11%| 7| o%| 12| sw| 6% 9% 0%  10% 14%|  13% 8% 6% 10% 9%|  10%
diabetes / Chrohns / colitis)
Relltring & siiessit ) 8| 7% 7| 9w 7w 9% 12%| 6% 10%| 12%| 9| 5%| 11%| 5| 4% 14%|  12% 6%| 11% 6% 7% 7% o%| 8%
traumatic event
Surgery 8%|  10%| 12%| 11%|  5%| 10% 6%| 6% o%|  7%|  8%|  8%|  5%|  5%| 9% 0%  10% 8%|  10% 6% 7% 9% 8%| 7%
(Trrgftcrgﬁzterf;) fuct eginess 2% 3| 1| 3% 1% 1% % 2% 1% 2% 2% 19| 4% 1% 20 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Scjr"gceiry;realmem (ot e 2% 106 a%| 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
ﬁzp(;eic'zegci“zes/ ed 19%| 23%| 20%| 23%| 15%| 18% 24%|  19% 18%| 23%| 20%| 15%| 31%| 18%| 14% 18%|  22% 16%| 18% 20%|  18% 19% 20%|  17%
Some other cause (Specify) 3%  4%|  a%|  4%| 3% 2% 5% 2% a%|  a%| 20| 4| 1| 1% 3% 6% 3% a%| 4% 2% 3% 4% 2%| 3%
QB3a. Thinking about that pain that you experience(d), how would you describe it at its worst?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K P
Barely noticeable %] 1%|  3%| 3%  1%| 1% 1% 1% 2% 4%|  1%| %] 2% 1% 5% % 1% 1% 2% 2% %] 1%
Minor 7% o%| 6% 4% 9% 6% 3% 10% 59| 12%|  5%|  6%| 10%|  7%| 9% % 2% %] 6% % 8% 7% 8%| 7%
Moderate 39%|  44%| 37%| 39%| 39%| 36% 20%|  38% 20%|  38%| 38%| 41%| 39%| 37%| 38% 38%|  38% 23%|  35%|  43%|  39% 42% 35%|  39%)
Severe 45%|  41%| 48%| 41%|  43%|  49% 5206  44% 26%|  38%| 47%| 48%| 35%| 47%| 47%|  40%|  47% 29%|  46%|  45%|  44% 43% 48%|  46%
i':‘:;febad as you can 7% s%w| 76| 13%| 7| 8% % 6% 8%|  o%| 10%| 5% 5% 8w| 5%  11%|  10% 5%|  12% 4% 6% 7% 8%| 7%
Top2box 8%|  o%| 8% 7% 11%| % 206 11% 6%| 16%|  6%|  6%| 21%|  7%| 10% 12% 5% 2% 7% 8%|  11% 8% o%| 8%
Bottom2box 53%]  47%| 55%| 54%| 50%| 57% 56%]  51% 54%|  46%|  56%| 53%| 40%| 56%| 52% 50%| 5% 54%|  58%|  49%|  50% 50% 56%|  53%




QB3b. And how would you describe the pain on average?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
X - + =
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K Lo
Barely noticeable 4% 4% 8% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 10%: 2% 2% 12% 2% 2% 8% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5%
Minor 24%|  32%| 26%| 22%| 23% 18% 26%|  28% 21%| 33%| 25% 17%| 36%| 32% 19% 32% 19% 15% 17% 29% 27% 17% 28% 28%
Moderate 57% 54% 56% 59% 59% 56% 56% 53% 60%! 52%; 56%; 60% 49% 49% 59% 55% 63% 61% 58% 56% 56% 60% 54% 54%
Severe 14% 9% 9% 13% 13% 22% 15% 14% 14% 4% 15% 20% 2% 16% 19% 5% 14% 20% 19% 12% 11% 17% 12% 12%)
:Tna;zia;bad asyoucan 19| 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 20| 1%| 2% 1% 1| 20| 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Top2box 28% 36% 34% 25% 27% 20% 30% 32% 24% 43% 27% 19% 47% 34% 22% 40% 21% 17% 20% 32% 32% 21% 32% 33%
Bottom2box 16% 10% 10% 16% 14% 24% 15% 15% 16%: 5% 17% 21% 3% 17% 20% 6% 16% 22% 22% 12% 12% 19% 13% 12%)
QB4. [Top2box] How would you describe your own pain experience on the following dimensions?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
X X + =
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K Lees
Constant 29% 27% 29% 39% 30% 27% 24% 30% 28% 21% 34% 29% 21% 34% 32% 22% 34% 26% 30% 26% 33% 26% 28% 34%
Predictable 30% 32% 28% 38% 30% 28% 27% 32% 28% 31% 29% 30% 29% 33% 32% 31% 26% 29% 31% 28% 31% 30% 28% 32%
Well Managed 26% 30% 27% 30% 27% 21% 24% 30% 23% 27% 21%; 29% 36% 25% 31% 20% 18% 28% 23% 27% 28% 25% 24% 30%
QB4. [Bottom2box] How would you describe your own pain experience on the following dimensions?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB [SK/MB| ON Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 + <$50K
& S 0 Q¢ antic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 155, | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 56+ | 0K | <g100k Less
Intermittent 44% 44% 42% 35% 43% 49% 46% 43% 45% 53% 39% 43% 55% 42% 38% 51% 37% 48% 41% 44% 46% 43% 47% 43%)
Unpredictable 45% 41% 43% 38% 47% 47% 49% 45% 45% 42% 44% 48% 44% 42% 49% 41% 45% 48% 44% 46% 46% 45% 45% 45%)
Qut of control 32% 32% 27% 25% 28% 41% 40% 30% 34%; 36%; 31%; 31% 30% 30% 30% 41% 32% 32% 37% 31% 30% 33% 33% 30%
QB4. How would you describe your own pain experience on the following dimensions? Is it: Constant or intermittent
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K P
1 Constant 8% 8% 7% 10% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 8% 9% 5% 10% 9% 10% 7% 9% 7% 9% 10%)
2 20% 18% 22% 28% 22% 18% 16% 22% 19% 15% 25% 19% 13% 26% 23% 17% 24% 16% 20% 19% 25% 19% 19% 24%
3 27% 30% 29% 26% 27% 24% 30% 27% 27% 26% 27% 28% 24% 24% 30% 27% 29% 26% 29% 30% 21% 31% 25% 23%)
4 25% 26% 23% 23% 24% 26% 25% 25% 24% 26% 23% 25% 30% 23% 24% 24% 24% 25% 23% 25% 26% 24% 27% 22%
5 Intermittent 19% 18% 19% 12% 19% 23% 21% 18% 20% 26% 16%: 19% 25% 19% 13% 27% 13% 23% 18% 19% 20% 18% 20% 21%
Top2box 29% 27% 29% 39% 30% 27% 24% 30% 28% 21% 34% 29% 21% 34% 32% 22% 34% 26% 30% 26% 33% 26% 28% 34%
Bottom2box 45% 41% 43% 38% 47% 47% 49% 45% 45% 42% 44% 48% 44% 42% 49% 41% 45% 48% 44% 46% 46% 45% 45% 45%)
QB4. How would you describe your own pain experience on the following dimensions? Is it: Predictable or unpredictable
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB K/MB N Atl Mal Fi | 18-34 -54 + < K
¢ SKIMB| ON | QC | Atantic | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 153 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | %[ <g100¢ Less
1- Predictable 11% 9% 15% 11% 10% 14% 9% 12% 11% 11% 10% 12% 13% 12% 11% 9% 9% 13% 13% 8% 13% 12% 10% 11%
2 19%| 23%| 13%| 27%| 20% 15% 19%|  20% 18%|  20% 19%. 18%. 16%|  22%| 21% 22% 17% 16% 19% 20% 18% 18% 19% 21%)
3] 25% 27% 29% 24% 23% 25% 24% 23% 26% 27% 27% 21% 27% 24% 19% 27% 29% 23% 25% 27% 23% 25% 27% 22%
4 19%| 20%| 24% 11%|  22% 16% 20%|  23% 17%. 17%| 20%| 20%| 22%| 21%| 25% 13%. 19% 17% 17% 18% 23% 20% 18% 21%)
5- Unpredictable 26% 21% 20% 26% 25% 32% 29% 22% 29% 25% 24% 28% 22% 21% 24% 28% 26% 31% 27% 27% 23% 26% 27% 24%
Top2box 30%| 32%| 28%| 38%| 30%| 28% 27%|  32% 28%| 31%| 29%| 30%| 29%| 33%| 32% 31% 26% 29%|  31% 28% 31% 30% 28% 32%
Bottom2box 45% 41% 43% 38% 47% 47% 49% 45% 45% 42% 44% 48% 44% 42% 49% 41% 45% 48% 44% 46% 46% 45% 45% 45%)




QB4. How would you describe your own

pain experience on the following dimensions? Is it: Well managed or out of control

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+

BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Lo
1 Well managed 6% 5% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 4% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7%
2 19%| 25%| 19%| 24%| 20% 14% 18%| 23% 17% 19% 16%| 23%| 26% 18%| 24% 14% 14% 22% 17% 21% 22% 18% 19% 23%
3 42% 38% 46% 45% 44% 39% 36% 40% 43% 37% 47% 39% 34% 45% 39% 39% 50% 40% 40% 42% 42% 42% 43% 40%)
4 19% 19% 14% 17% 18% 22% 21% 19% 19% 19%: 18%: 19% 17% 16% 22% 21% 20% 17% 22% 18% 15% 21% 18% 14%
5 Out of control 14% 13% 13% 9% 11% 19% 19% 12% 16% 17% 13% 12% 13% 14% 8% 20% 13% 15% 15% 13% 15% 12% 14% 16%
Top2box 26% 30% 27% 30% 27% 21% 24% 30% 23% 27% 21% 29% 36% 25% 31% 20% 18% 28% 23% 27% 28% 25% 24% 30%)
Bottom2box 32% 32% 27% 25% 28% 41% 40% 30% 34% 36%: 31% 31% 30% 30% 30% 41% 32% 32% 37% 31% 30% 33% 33% 30%

QB5. SCORE- Please indicate the extent to which your pain interferes with each of the following:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+

BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
7 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% *% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 1%)
8 1% 3% 2% *% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%)
9 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 8% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2%
10 3% 4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3%
11 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 1% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 9% 4% 4% 6%
12 5% 7% 2% 7% 6% 3% 8% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 2% 7% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5%
13 7% 6% 6% 2% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 5% 5% 9% 3% 9% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8%
14 7% 6% 4% 6% 8% 10% 5% 8% 6% 5% 7% 9% 8% 8% 10% 2% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9%
15 5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6%
16 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4%
17 5% 5% 3% 8% 3% 7% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6%
18 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 4% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 9% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 5%
19 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5%
20 6% 4% 10% 8% 6% 7% 2% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 9% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 4% 7% 5% 5%
21 6% 7% 4% 9% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 9% 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 8% 4%
22 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6%
23 5% 6% 6% 1% 5% 5% 11% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 3% 4% 5% 7% 7% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5%
24 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 8% 6% 3% 6% 2% 5% 4% 6% 3%)
25 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 7% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5%
26 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3%
27 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 6% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2%
28 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% *%
29 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% *% 3% 1% *% 3% 1% *% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%)
30 1% *% 1% 2% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1%
31 1% 1% 3% 3% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% *%
32 *% *% 1% *% *% *% *% 1% *% *% *% *%
33 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% *% *% 2% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1%)
34 1% 1% 2% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 2%
35 1% *% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%
Mean 18.5 17.9 18.6 18.5 18.4 18.6 19.2 17.8 19.1 18.0 19.0 18.4 16.5 18.0 18.2 19.0 19.8 18.5 19.7 17.4 18.2 18.4 18.9 18.1
Mean N P S S S STUX S ZAl




QB5. [Does not interefere/ a bit] Please indicate the extent to which your pain interferes with each of the following:

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
- - + <
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K Lo
Your general activity (getting
dressed, in and out of 52% 57% 44% 51% 56% 51% 46% 56% 50% 59% 50% 51% 66% 56% 49% 54% 45% 52% 44% 56% 54% 50% 52% 58%)
vehicles, meal prep etc)
Your mood 40% 43% 34% 41% 40% 40% 38% 43% 37% 39% 33% 45% 46% 38% 47% 35% 30% 44% 35% 45% 41% 41% 37% 41%)
Walking ability 51% 55% 46% 52% 53% 49% 45% 52% 50% 64%; 51%; 44% 65% 56% 41% 64% 46% 45% 44% 58% 54% 51% 51% 51%
Normal work (outside the
home and/or housework 38% 42% 36% 36% 41% 37% 31% 41% 36% 44% 36% 37% 54% 37% 37% 37% 35% 37% 30% 45% 43% 37% 36% 44%)
and/or school)
?:Laptl'z“h'ps D Gy 64%| 65%| 63%| 62%| 68%| 60% 60%|  67% 62%| 66%| 60%| 67%| 7a%| 64%| 67%|  60%|  57% 67%| 61%|  67%|  65% 63% 61%|  70%
Sleep 42% 45% 42% 42% 41% 44% 36% 51% 35% 45% 41% 41% 57% 49% 49% 36% 34% 36% 37% 46% 43% 43% 39% 43%)
Your enjoyment of life 42% 42% 38% 40% 40% 49% 35% 43% 41% 44% 38% 44% 52% 38% 43% 39% 38% 45% 39% 47% 40% 43% 38% 43%
QB5. [A lot/ completely interfres] Please indicate the extent to which your pain interferes with each of the following:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K less
Your general activity (getting
dressed, in and out of 19% 17% 20% 13% 20% 20% 18% 16% 21% 19% 19% 18% 13% 16% 17% 23% 23% 20% 25% 15% 16% 18% 20% 19%
vehicles, meal prep etc)
Your mood 29% 26% 25% 38% 29% 26% 34% 25% 31% 35% 31% 22% 24% 26% 26% 43% 36% 20% 35% 23% 27% 28% 32% 25%
Walking ability 25% 23% 25% 19% 26% 25% 27% 23% 26%; 20% 25% 27% 19% 22% 26% 22% 27% 27% 30% 21% 21% 24% 25% 25%
Normal work (outside the
home and/or housework 29% 27% 26% 28% 30% 33% 28% 25% 33% 26% 31% 30% 17% 26% 28% 33% 34% 31% 42% 22% 22% 30% 32% 24%
and/or school)
s;')aptl'znsmps RCthey 11%| 11%| 76| 15%| 110 129% 2% 9% 13%| 13%| 11%| 10%| 10%| 8w 8w 16%|  14% 12%|  15% 9% 8% 12% 12%| 8%
Sleep 27% 24% 25% 26% 27% 28% 30% 22% 31% 28%; 31% 23% 20% 27% 20% 33% 35% 26% 34% 23% 26% 27% 27% 28%
Your enjoyment of life 29% 26% 28% 30% 32% 23% 37% 26% 31% 29% 30% 27% 22% 29% 26% 34% 31% 28% 36% 24% 24% 28% 31% 27%
QB5. [Your general activity] Please indicate the extent to which your pain interferes with each of the following:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K P
Does not interfere 21% 23%| 20% 24% 22% 18% 18% 22% 20% 27% 18%: 20% 34% 20% 19% 23% 16% 21% 15% 25% 19% 22% 19% 22%)
A bit 32% 34% 24% 27% 34% 33% 28% 33% 30%: 31% 32% 31% 32% 36% 31% 31% 29% 31% 29% 31% 35% 29% 32% 36%
To some degree 29% 26%| 36% 36% 24% 29% 36% 29% 29% 23% 31% 31% 21% 28% 34% 24% 32% 28% 31% 29% 30% 32% 28% 24%)
A lot 14% 13% 17% 4% 15% 14% 14% 12% 15% 11% 14% 15% 9% 13% 14% 13% 16% 15% 18% 12% 9% 13% 14% 14%
Completely interferes 5% 4% 3% 9% 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% 8% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 10% 7% 4% 6% 3% 7% 4% 6% 5%)
Top2box 52% 57% 44% 51% 56% 51% 46% 56% 50% 59% 50% 51% 66% 56% 49% 54% 45% 52% 44% 56% 54% 50% 52% 58%
Bottom2box 19% 17%| 20% 13% 20% 20% 18% 16% 21% 19% 19% 18% 13%. 16% 17% 23% 23% 20% 25% 15% 16% 18% 20% 19%)




QB5. [Your mood] Please indicate the extent to which your pain interferes with each of the following:

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
X - + =
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K Lo
Does not interfere 11% 14% 9% 11% 9% 12% 9% 13% 9% 10%: 8% 13% 14% 10% 15% 8% 6% 12% 11% 12% 11% 13% 9% 9%
A bit 29%| 28%| 25%| 31%| 30%| 28% 30%|  30% 28%| 29%| 25%| 32%| 32%| 28%| 32% 27% 24% 32%|  24% 33% 30% 28% 28% 32%
To some degree 32% 31% 41% 21% 31% 34% 27% 31% 32% 25% 35% 33% 30% 37% 27% 22% 34% 36% 30% 31% 33% 31% 31% 35%
A lot 22% 21% 18% 28% 25% 19% 25% 21% 24% 26% 25% 18% 17% 22% 22% 33% 27% 16% 27% 20% 20% 21% 26% 19%)
Completely interferes 6% 4% 7% 9% 5% 7% 9% 4% 8% 9% 7% 4% 6% 4% 4% 11% 9% 4% 9% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5%
Top2box 40% 43% 34% 41% 40% 40% 38% 43% 37% 39% 33% 45% 46% 38% 47% 35% 30% 44% 35% 45% 41% 41% 37% 41%)
Bottom2box 29% 26% 25% 38% 29% 26% 34% 25% 31% 35% 31% 22% 24% 26% 26% 43% 36% 20% 35% 23% 27% 28% 32% 25%
QBS5. [Walking ability] Please indicate the extent to which your pain interferes with each of the following:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Does not interfere 25%| 28%| 21%| 31%| 24%| 26% 23%|  28% 23%| 33%| 26%| 20%| 35%| 33%| 20% 32% 20% 20%|  22% 30% 25% 25% 24% 27%
A bit 26% 26% 24% 21% 29% 23% 22% 24% 27% 31% 24% 24% 30% 23% 21% 32% 26% 26% 22% 28% 29% 26% 27% 24%
To some degree 24% 23% 30% 29% 21% 26% 28% 25% 24% 15% 25% 30% 17% 22% 32% 14% 27% 28% 25% 21% 24% 25% 24% 24%
A lot 18% 16% 19% 15% 19% 15% 19% 18% 17% 15% 18% 19% 16% 16% 21% 14% 19% 17% 22% 17% 13% 17% 18% 18%
Completely interferes 7% 7% 5% 3% 7% 9% 8% 5% 9% 6% 7% 8% 2% 6% 6% 8% 8% 10% 8% 4% 9% 7% 7% 6%
Top2box 51% 55% 46% 52% 53% 49% 45% 52% 50% 64%; 51%; 44% 65% 56% 41% 64% 46% 45% 44% 58% 54% 51% 51% 51%
Bottom2box 25% 23% 25% 19% 26% 25% 27% 23% 26%; 20% 25% 27% 19% 22% 26% 22% 27% 27% 30% 21% 21% 24% 25% 25%
QBS5. [Normal work] Please indicate the extent to which your pain interferes with each of the following:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K less
Does not interfere 11% 13% 14% 13% 12% 7% 6% 12% 11%: 13% 10% 11% 17% 9% 11% 11% 11% 11% 8% 15% 9% 13% 9% 11%
A bit 27% 29% 23% 23% 28% 29% 25% 29% 26% 31% 26% 26% 37% 28% 26% 26% 24% 27% 22% 30% 34% 25% 26% 33%
To some degree 32%| 31%| 38%| 36%| 30%| 30% 41%|  34% 31%| 30%| 33%| 33%| 29%| 36%| 35% 30% 31% 32%|  28% 33% 36% 33% 32% 31%
A lot 21% 21% 17% 20% 22% 23% 17% 19% 23% 19% 22% 22% 12% 21% 21% 23% 22% 23% 28% 19% 15% 22% 23% 17%
Completely interferes 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 10% 11% 6% 10%: 8% 9% 8% 5% 5% 8% 10% 13% 8% 14% 3% 7% 8% 9% 7%
Top2box 38% 42% 36% 36% 41% 37% 31% 41% 36% 44% 36% 37% 54% 37% 37% 37% 35% 37% 30% 45% 43% 37% 36% 44%)
Bottom2box 29% 27% 26% 28% 30% 33% 28% 25% 33% 26% 31% 30% 17% 26% 28% 33% 34% 31% 42% 22% 22% 30% 32% 24%
QB5. [Relationships with other people] Please indicate the extent to which your pain interferes with each of the following:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB [Sk/MB| ON Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 + <$50K
¢ SKIMB| ON | QC | Atlantic | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 1534 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ | %[ <g100¢ Less
Does not interfere 39% 42% 37% 39% 40% 35% 41% 42% 36% 42% 34% 41% 50% 41% 39% 37% 29% 43% 35% 42% 40% 40% 37% 40%)
A bit 25%| 23%| 26%| 23%| 28%| 25% 19%| 25% 25%| 24%| 26%| 25%| 24%| 24%| 2% 24% 28% 24%|  27% 26% 26% 23% 25% 30%,
To some degree 25% 24% 30% 23% 21% 27% 28% 24% 25% 21% 29% 23% 16% 28% 25% 24% 30% 22% 24% 24% 27% 25% 26% 22%
A lot 9% 9% 6% 13% 8% 10% 11% 7% 10% 12% 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 14% 10% 8% 12% 8% 5% 9% 10% 6%)
Completely interferes 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Top2box 64%| 65%| 63%| 62%| 68%| 60% 60%| 67% 62%| 66%| 60%| 67%| 74%| 64%| 67% 60% 57% 67%| 61% 67% 65% 63% 61% 70%
Bottom2box 11% 11% 7% 15% 11% 12% 12% 9% 13% 13% 11% 10% 10% 8% 8% 16% 14% 12% 15% 9% 8% 12% 12% 8%




QB5. [Sleep] Please indicate the extent to which your pain interferes with each of the following:

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
- - + <
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K Lo
Does not interfere 13% 18% 15% 10% 13% 13% 9% 19% 9% 17% 12% 13% 26% 17% 17% 10% 8% 9% 9% 16% 14% 14% 10% 18%
A bit 29% 27%|  27% 31% 28% 31% 27% 32% 26% 28% 29% 29% 31% 32% 32% 26% 26% 26% 27% 30% 29% 30% 30% 25%)
To some degree 31% 31% 32% 32% 32% 27% 34% 27% 34% 28%; 28%; 35% 23% 24% 31% 31% 31% 39% 29% 31% 31% 29% 34% 29%
A lot 22% 20%| 20% 20% 23% 21% 26% 18% 25% 22% 24% 20% 13% 22% 17% 29% 26% 22% 27% 19% 20% 22% 22% 22%)
Completely interferes 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 8% 4% 4% 6% 5% 7% 3% 7% 5% 3% 5% 9% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Top2box 42% 45% 42% 42% 41% 44% 36% 51% 35% 45% 41% 41% 57% 49% 49% 36% 34% 36% 37% 46% 43% 43% 39% 43%
Bottom2box 27% 24% 25% 26% 27% 28% 30% 22% 31% 28% 31% 23% 20% 27% 20% 33% 35% 26% 34% 23% 26% 27% 27% 28%
QB5. [Your enjoyment of life] Please indicate the extent to which your pain interferes with each of the following:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K .
Does not interfere 11% 11% 11% 10% 8% 16% 12% 12% 11% 16%: 9% 11% 21% 11% 9% 12% 7% 13% 13% 12% 8% 13% 11% 9%)
A bit 30% 31% 27% 31% 31% 33% 23% 31% 30% 28% 29% 33% 30% 27% 34% 27% 31% 32% 26% 35% 32% 31% 27% 34%
To some degree 30% 32% 34% 30% 28% 29% 28% 31% 28% 26% 32% 29% 26% 33% 32% 26% 31% 27% 25% 28% 36% 28% 31% 30%
A lot 21% 20% 21% 19% 25% 15% 27% 20% 23% 22% 22% 20% 15% 23% 19% 27% 21% 22% 27% 18% 18% 21% 23% 19%
Completely interferes 7% 6% 7% 11% 7% 7% 10% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 11% 6% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7%
Top2box 42% 42% 38% 40% 40% 49% 35% 43% 41% 44% 38% 44% 52% 38% 43% 39% 38% 45% 39% 47% 40% 43% 38% 43%)
Bottom2box 29% 26% 28% 30% 32% 23% 37% 26% 31%; 29% 30% 27% 22% 29% 26% 34% 31% 28% 36% 24% 24% 28% 31% 27%
QB6. Has your own experience with on-going pain led you to any of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K s
ol m— -
m‘i’g;dsac“‘”"es /doing 61%| 64%| 60%| 67%| 60%| 60% 63%| 56% 65%| 54%| 60%| 66%| 47%| 55%| 62%|  59%|  e5% 69%| 65%|  58%|  62% 60% 60%|  66%
Stress and anxiety 44% 47% 41% 51% 44% 39% 47% 39% 48% 48% 50% 35% 31% 47% 35% 60% 52% 36% 51% 40% 43% 44% 46% 41%)
Depression 28% 32% 28% 30% 34% 14% 35% 27% 29% 35% 35% 18% 31% 33% 20% 38% 37% 17% 32% 27% 27% 27% 33% 23%
Isolation / Cut off from others 20% 19% 20% 17% 19% 18% 26% 15% 23% 24% 21% 16% 20% 16% 10% 27% 25% 20% 24% 17% 15% 20% 20% 19%
Using non-prescribed drugs 16% 15% 16% 23% 12% 24% 12% 16% 16% 16% 17% 16% 12% 18% 17% 18% 16% 15% 18% 18% 14% 17% 18% 13%
Loneliness 15% 15% 12% 14% 15% 16% 22% 12% 18% 18% 16% 13% 15% 14% 8% 20% 17% 16% 22% 13% 10% 14% 18% 13%
Evien: Iy ¢hat I 13%| 12%| 9| 12| 120 14% 16%| 12% 13%| 16%| 15%|  9%| 14%| 15%| 8% 17%|  15% 10%| 18% 1106  10% 16% 12%| 8%
Smoking too much 10% 5% 12% 11% 10% 10% 15% 10% 10% 13% 12% 6% 14% 12% 7% 13% 12% 6% 14% 9% 8% 12% 10% 7%
Drinking too much alcohol 8% 11% 13% 7% 7% 5% 12% 12% 5% 10% 9% 6% 15% 12% 9% 7% 7% 4% 9% 9% 9% % 11% 7%
- ™ —
#2;%‘:: much prescription 8|  6%| 7% 9% 8% 9% 10%| 9% 7% 79| ow| 8| 10| 8%| 10% 4% 9% 6%| 10% 79%|  10% 9% 7% 8%
Other (Specify:) 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3%)
No, none of the above 18% 17% 20% 13% 18% 17% 20% 19% 16% 16% 15% 21% 18% 18% 21% 15% 13% 21% 13% 21% 17% 19% 17% 17%
Rather not answer 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1%! 4% 2% 1% 6% 3% 1% 2% 1% *0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%




QB7. Top2box - Feel about pain

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
- - + <
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K Lo
Ezsosk':y's“c e B el Sve 2506| 23%| 26%| 24%| 24%| 23% 33%|  24% 25%|  22%| 27%| 24%| 16%| 279%| 26% 26%| 2% 23%|  27% 24%|  25% 24% 26%|  25%
;e;:;nhgc’fﬁ:ssliizbo”t 219%|  21%| 14%| 18%| 22%| 22% 26%|  19% 22%|  24%| 18%| 220%6| 15%| 179%| 23% 30%|  19% 21%|  25% 20%|  19% 21% 22%|  20%
Alone in your struggle 24%)|  25%| 20%| 20%| 24%| 27% 27%|  24% 25%|  24%|  27%|  22%| 24%| 27%| 21%|  24%|  27% 23%|  29%|  25%|  19% 24% 29%|  19%)
Frustrated 21%|  42%| 41%|  41%| 41%| 38% 51%|  40% 23%|  46%| 47%| 34%| 38%| 46%| 35%|  52%|  48% 33%|  44%|  39%|  45% 39% 22%|  45%
Doubted 7% 18%| 12%| 17%| 16%| 19% 25%|  16% 18%|  25%| 15%| 16%| 25%| 12%| 16%|  24%| 1% 16%|  23% 7% 13% 18% 19%|  14%)
Misunderstood 20%|  24%| 15%| 22%| 18%| 20% 28%|  18% 22%|  25%| 22%|  16%| 21%| 20%| 15%|  27%|  23% 7% 23%] 20|  18% 21% 22%| _ 16%)
f;;igiijzfyirﬂ?gfsed 17%|  14%| 120 2106 16%| 18% 22%|  17% 17%| 19%| 15%| 17%| 10%| 14%| 18% 18%|  16% 16%| 20% 18%|  12% 16% 18%|  15%
J.Mufi:;‘: g;yo’::"e’::'e e 18%| 15%| 1206 200 17%| 22% 21%|  17% 10%| 22%| 18%| 16%| 150%6| 19%| 150  27%|  16% 16%| 20%|  18%|  18% 18% 19%|  16%
QB7. Bottom2box - Feel about pain
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB |[sk/mB| oON Atlantic | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 " <$50K
€ S e Q¢ antic | Male | Female | 18:34 | 35-54 | 85 | 155, | 3564 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 220K | <sa00k Less
Optimistic that pain will not
keep you from living agood | 48%| 53%| 53%| 52%| 49%| 44% 38%|  48% 20%| 54%| 43%| 50%| 57%| 43%| 47| 5106  43% 5206 45%|  51%|  50% 46% 47%|  55%
life
Feeling hopeful 50%|  51%| 52%| 47%|  49%| 52% 22%|  50% 29%|  49%| 49%| 51%| 50%| 49%| 52%|  48%|  48% 51%|  43%|  51%|  53% 49% 29%|  53%
Supported by others 29%|  47%| 56%|  50%|  52%| 45% 22%|  49% 29%|  53%| 48%| 47%| 50%| 50%| 46%|  55%|  47% 28%|  43%|  49%| 5% 46% 29%|  56%
At peace 32%|  30%| 30%| 27%| 34%| 36% 25%|  33% 31%)|  32%| 26%| 37%| 38%| 31%| 32%|  28%|  22% 21%|  29%|  35%|  33% 32% 30%|  34%)
Believed 5500]  53%| 58%| 57%| 52%| 62% 48%|  56% 54%|  49%)| 54%| 59%| 48%| 58%| 58%|  50%|  52% 59%|  51%|  54%|  59% 53% 55%|  58%
Understood 5206 49%| 56%| 49%| 51%| 57% 23%|  54% 51%|  49%| 47%| 58%| 52%| 50%| 58%|  46%|  45% 58%|  46%|  55%|  54% 50% 52%|  56%
:g’::t ?t”d CORTEMELRE 62%| 68%| 67%| 60%| 5% 55% 58%|  64% 61%| 60%| 64%| 63%| 57%| 69%| e4%|  63%|  59% 61%| s8%|  67%|  67% 61% 62%|  65%
a"ye;”hir';'y painareaccepted|  goo | goos| 5706| 52%6| sev| 5% 53%| 57% 55%| 53%| 54%| 60%| 53%| 56%| 62% 53%|  52% 50%|  49% 59%|  61% 55% 54%| 619
QB7. Pessimistic that it will ever be okay- Optimistic that pain will not keep you from living a good life
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB |[sk/mB| oN Atlantic | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 - <$50K
¢ SKIMB| ON | QC | Atantic | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 1534 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ | %[ <g100¢ Less
2 Resisile Het [ ol et 0%| 8%| 8% 6% 8% 11% 14%| 8% 10%| 7|  o%w| 10%| 4% 8w 10% 9% 9% 11%|  10% 9% 9% 10% o%| 7%
be okay
2 16%| 16%| 18%| 18%| 16%| 12% 19%]  16% 15%|  15%| 18%| 14%| 12%| 19%| 16% 7% 18% 2% 16% 5% 16% 14% 1T7%|  18%
3 21%|  23%| 21%| 24%| 27%| 33% 29%|  28% 26%|  24%| 30%| 26%| 26%| 30%| 27%|  23%|  30% 25%|  20%|  25%|  25% 30% 27%| 219
4 27%|  31%| 32%|  27%|  27%| 23% 20%|  27% 21%|  27%|  25%| 28%| 28%| 23%| 80%|  27%|  27% 26%|  26%|  28%|  25% 26% 26%|  30%
5 Optimistic that pain will not
keep you from living agood | 229%| 220%6| 21%| 25%| 22%| 21% 17%|  21% 22%| 26%| 18%| 2206| 20%| 20| 17| < 24%|  15% 26%| 19%|  23%|  24% 20% 21%|  25%
py gag
life
Top2box 250  23%| 26%| 24%| 24%| 23% 33%|  24% 25%|  20%|  27%|  24%| 16%| 27%| 26%|  26%|  27% 23%|  21%|  24%|  25% 24% 26%|  25%)
Bottom2zbox 48%)|  53%| 53%|  52%|  49%| 44% 38%|  48% 29%|  54%|  43%| 50%| 57%| 43%| 47vw| 516  43% 5200]  45%|  51%|  50% 46% 47%|  55%




QB7. Feeling hopeless about managing with this- Feeling hopeful

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
X o + =
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K Lo
SRS WEE S Cle: 7| 7| 4%w| 5% 6% 10% 8| 5% 8| 7| s sw| 3| 4% 7% 9% 6% 0% 9% 7% 5% 8% 6% 7%
managing with this
2 14% 14% 9% 13% 16% 12% 18% 14% 14% 17% 13%: 13% 12% 13% 16% 21% 13% 11% 16% 13% 14% 13% 16% 13%)
5 29% 28% 34% 35% 29% 26% 32% 31% 28% 27% 33% 27% 34% 34% 26% 22% 32% 28% 32% 29% 28% 30% 30% 27%
4 27%|  26%| 29%| 23%| 27%| 31% 20%|  28% 27%) 19%| 30%[ 29% 15%| 28%| 35% 22% 32% 25%|  24% 29% 26% 28% 26% 27%
5 Feeling hopeful 23% 25% 23% 24% 22% 21% 22% 22% 23% 30% 18% 22% 35% 21% 17% 26% 17% 26% 19% 22% 27% 21% 22% 25%
Top2box 21% 21% 14% 18% 22% 22% 26% 19% 22% 24% 18%: 22% 15% 17% 23% 30% 19% 21% 25% 20% 19% 21% 22% 20%)
Bottom2box 50% 51% 52% 47% 49% 52% 42% 50% 49% 49% 49% 51% 50% 49% 52% 48% 48% 51% 43% 51% 53% 49% 49% 53%
QB7. Alone in your struggle- Supported by others
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
1 Alone in your struggle 10% 8% 7% 6% 9% 13% 10% 8% 11% 10% 11% 8% 8% 11% 6% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 6% 11% 10% 7%
2 15% 18% 13% 14% 15% 14% 16% 16% 14% 14% 16% 14% 16% 16% 15% 13% 16% 13% 18% 14% 13% 13% 19% 12%
3 27% 28% 24% 30% 24% 28% 32% 28% 26% 22% 25% 30% 25% 23% 33% 20% 27% 28% 28% 27% 25% 30% 23% 25%
4 26% 21% 31% 25% 29% 25% 22% 25% 27% 28% 27% 25% 22% 28% 25% 32% 27% 25% 22% 27% 29% 26% 25% 30%
5 Supported by others 23% 25% 25% 25% 23% 20% 20% 23% 22% 26% 21%! 22% 29% 23% 21% 24% 20% 23% 21% 21% 28% 20% 24% 26%
Top2box 24% 25% 20% 20% 24% 27% 27% 24% 25% 24% 27% 22% 24% 27% 21% 24% 27% 23% 29% 25% 19% 24% 29% 19%
Bottom2box 49% 47% 56% 50% 52% 45% 42% 49% 49% 53% 48% 47% 50% 50% 46% 55% 47% 48% 43% 49% 57% 46% 49% 56%
QB7. Frustrated- At Peace
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K less
1 Frustrated 16% 17% 14% 16% 16% 16% 19% 13% 19% 17% 18%: 15% 10% 15% 14% 21% 21% 15% 19% 14% 19% 15% 16% 20%
2 25% 26% 26% 25% 25% 22% 31% 26% 24% 29% 29% 20% 28% 31% 22% 30% 27% 18% 26% 25% 26% 25% 26% 25%
g 27% 27% 29% 32% 25% 26% 24% 27% 26%; 22% 27% 29% 24% 23% 32% 20% 30% 26% 27% 26% 22% 29% 28% 21%
4 17% 18% 18% 15% 17% 19% 9% 18% 16% 14% 12% 23% 18% 16% 21% 12% 10% 24% 16% 20% 14% 17% 15% 20%
5 At Peace 15% 12% 13% 12% 16% 16% 16% 15% 15%: 18%: 14%: 14% 20% 16% 12% 16% 12% 16% 13% 15% 19% 15% 15% 15%
Top2box 41% 42% 41% 41% 41% 38% 51% 40% 43% 46% 47% 34% 38% 46% 35% 52% 48% 33% 44% 39% 45% 39% 42% 45%)
Bottom2box 32% 30% 30% 27% 34% 36% 25% 33% 31% 32% 26% 37% 38% 31% 32% 28% 22% 41% 29% 35% 33% 32% 30% 34%)
QB7. Doubted- Believed
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB K/MB N Atlanti Mal Fi | 18-34 -54 + < K
¢ SKIMB| ON | QC | Atantic | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 153 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | %[ <g100¢ Less
1 Doubted 7% 7% 6% 5% 4% 9% 12% 4% 8% 9% 5% 7% 7% 4% 4% 11% 6% 9% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5%
2 11% 11% 6% 12% 12% 10% 13% 12% 10%. 15%. 10%. 9% 18%. 8% 12% 13%. 12% 6% 15% 11% 7% 11% 12% 9%
3] 28% 30% 30% 26% 32% 19% 27% 28% 27% 26% 31% 25% 28% 31% 26% 26% 31% 25% 26% 29% 28% 29% 26% 28%
4 26%| 24%| 31%| 26%| 23%| 28% 25%|  25% 26%| 22%| 25%| 28% 17%|  23%| 31% 26% 27% 25%|  23% 23% 31% 24% 26% 28%)
5 Believed 29% 28% 27% 30% 29% 33% 24% 31% 28% 27% 29% 31% 31% 35% 27% 23% 24% 35% 28% 31% 28% 29% 30% 30%
Top2box 17% 18%| 12% 17% 16% 19% 25% 16% 18%|  25% 15%. 16%|  25% 12% 16%. 24% 17% 16%|  23% 17% 13% 18% 19% 14%,
Bottom2box 55% 53% 58% 57% 52% 62% 48% 56% 54%; 49% 54% 59% 48% 58% 58% 50% 52% 59% 51% 54% 59% 53% 55% 58%




QB7. Misunderstood- Understood

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
- - + <
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K Lo
1 Misunderstoon 8% 8% 8% 10% 6% 10% 16% 6% 10% 10% 7% 8% 6% 4% 7% 13% 9% 10% 11% 7% 6% 9% 9% 6%
2 12% 16% 8% 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 11%: 14% 15%: 8% 15% 16% 8% 14% 14% 8% 12% 13% 12% 11% 14% 10%)
3 28% 26% 29% 28% 31% 23% 29% 28% 27% 27% 31%; 25% 26% 30% 27% 27% 31% 24% 31% 25% 28% 29% 25% 28%
4 27% 23%| 32% 30% 25% 31% 22% 29% 26% 27% 25% 30% 28% 24% 34% 26% 25% 26% 22% 30% 28% 27% 25% 32%)
5 Understood 25% 26% 23% 20% 26% 26% 21% 25% 25% 22% 23% 29% 24% 26% 24% 20% 20% 32% 24% 25% 27% 23% 27% 24%
Top2box 20% 24% 15% 22% 18% 20% 28% 18% 22% 25% 22% 16% 21% 20% 15% 27% 23% 17% 23% 20% 18% 21% 22% 16%)
Bottom2box 52% 49% 56% 49% 51% 57% 43% 54% 51% 49% 47% 58% 52% 50% 58% 46% 45% 58% 46% 55% 54% 50% 52% 56%
QB7 Ashamed and embarrassed talking about your pain- Open and confident talking about it
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
1 Ashamed and embarrassed
K X 8% 5% 4% 7% 7% 10% 11% 7% 8% 9% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% 11% 6% 8% 10% 7% 6% 9% 6% 8%
talking about your pain
2 9% 9% 7% 14% 9% 8% 11% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 14% 8% 8% 7% 10% 9% 10% 11% 7% 8% 12% 8%
3 21% 17% 22% 19% 19% 27% 20% 19% 22% 21%! 21%! 20% 23% 17% 18% 19% 25% 22% 22% 16% 21% 22% 20% 19%
4 27% 31% 34% 27% 28% 22% 25% 29% 26%; 28% 31% 24% 25% 34% 26% 30% 29% 23% 24% 33% 27% 27% 27% 28%
zb?) Zf'i‘ta”d confidenttalking | - o0 | a0l 3306|330 379| 33% 33%|  36% 34%| 33| 3206 30%| 33%| 35%| 38%| 33%|  30% 30%| 33%|  33%|  39% 34% 34%|  38%
Top2box 17% 14% 12% 21% 16% 18% 22% 17% 17% 19% 15% 17% 19% 14% 18% 18% 16% 16% 20% 18% 12% 16% 18% 15%
Bottom2box 62% 68% 67% 60% 65% 55% 58% 64% 61%; 60% 64%; 63%; 57% 69% 64% 63% 59% 61% 58% 67% 67% 61% 62% 65%
QB7. Me and my pain are being judged by others- Me and my pain are accepted by others
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB [Sk/MB| ON Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 + <$50K
¢ SKIMB| ON | QC | Atlantic | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 1534 | 3554 | 65+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | %[ <g100¢ Less
£ MSETE) [ (I ER e 8%w| 6% 6% 7% 6% 10% 1% 6% 8|  8w| 8w 7w 3w 8w 7w 11% 8% % 9% 7% 4% 9% % 6%
judged by others
2 10% 9% 6% 12% 11% 12% 10% 10% 10% 14% 10% 9% 12% 12% 8% 16% 8% 9% 11% 10% 14% 9% 12% 10%
g 26% 23% 31% 29% 27% 23% 26% 26% 26%; 25% 29% 24% 31% 25% 23% 20% 32% 25% 30% 23% 22% 27% 26% 23%
4 27% 29% 26% 24% 27% 27% 25% 28% 26% 24% 27%! 28% 21% 26% 33% 26% 28% 24% 20% 32% 29% 24% 26% 31%
9 M &) vy [oeTo e 20%| 33%| 3206 28%| 20%| 28% 28%|  30% 20%| 20%| 26%| 32%| 3206 30%| 20% 27% 24% 350%|  29% 27% 31% 30% 28%|  29%
accepted by others
Top2box 18% 15% 12% 20% 17% 22% 21% 17% 19% 22% 18% 16% 15% 19% 15% 27% 16% 16% 20% 18% 18% 18% 19% 16%
Bottom2box 56% 62% 57% 52% 56% 55% 53% 57% 55% 53% 54% 60% 53% 56% 62% 53% 52% 59% 49% 59% 61% 55% 54% 61%




QB8. SCORE- To what extent would you say each of the following is: supportive or not supportive of your pain?

Total

Region

Gender

Age

Age_Gender

Income

Education

BC AB |SK/MB| ON

QC

Atlantic | Male | Female

18-34

35-54

S5+

Male
18-34

Male
35-54

Male
55+

Female
18- 34

Female
35-54

Female
S5

<$50K

$50K-
<$100K

$100K+

High
School or
Less

Coll/Tech

Univ+

2%

*% 2% 2% 2%

2%

2% 2% 1%

3%

2%

1%

1%

3%

2%

4%

1%

2%

1%

3%

1% 2%

1%

1%

1% *%

1%

1% *% 1%

*%

1%

*%

1%

1%

1%

1%

*%

1%

1% *%

1%

*%

1% 2%

1% *%

*%

1%

*%

1%

*%

*%

1%

1% *%

*%,

1%

1% 1% 1%

1%

1% 1% 1%

1%

1%

*%

2%

1%

2%

1%

*%

1%

2%

*% 2%

1%

1%

1% 2% 4%

1%

1% 1%

1%

*%

1%

*%

1%

2%

1%

1%

1%

1%

2%

1% *%

*%

2%

1% 5% 2%

2%

2% 1%

1%

1%

2%

1%

1%

4%

*%

1%

1%

2%

1%

1%

2% 1%

2%

3%

2% 7% 1% 3%

2%

1% 3% 3%

2%

4%

2%

1%

4%

2%

3%

4%

2%

2%

3%

4%

3% 3%

2%)

4%

3% 5% 2% 5%

3%

4% 4% 4%

3%

6%

3%

7%

2%

5%

6%

3%

2%

4%

7%

4% 4%

4%)

3%

3% 2% 3% 4%

3%

3% 4% 2%

2%

5%

2%

3%

5%

4%

2%

4%

1%

2%

4%

5%

4% 3%

3%)

3%

1% 3% 1% 3%

4%

3% 2%

2%

3%

2%

5%

4%

2%

*%

3%

3%

3%

2%

2%

3% 2%

3%

4%

2% 6% 4% 4%

3%

2% 4% 3%

4%

3%

4%

4%

5%

4%

4%

2%

4%

3%

4%

4%

3% 3%

5%)

3%

3% 3% 5% 3%

2%

1% 3% 3%

2%

3%

3%

1%

3%

3%

3%

4%

2%

1%

3%

5%

3% 4%

2%

4%

4% 2% 5% 4%

4%

6% 4% 5%

3%

4%

5%

1%

5%

4%

4%

4%

5%

3%

4%

7%

4% 6%

3%)

3%

3% 3% 3% 3%

3%

5% 3% 3%

3%

4%

2%

4%

2%

3%

2%

6%

1%

3%

2%

6%

2% 4%

5%)

3%

4% 1% 2% 3%

4%

4% 2% 4%

2%

4%

3%

2%

3%

1%

3%

5%

5%

4%

3%

3%

3% 4%

3%)

4%

5% 6% 3% 3%

3%

1% 4% 3%

3%

3%

5%

2%

3%

6%

4%

2%

4%

3%

4%

4%

4% 3%

4%)

4%

4% 5% 6% 4%

5%

4% 4% 5%

2%

5%

5%

3%

5%

3%

2%

4%

6%

4%

6%

2%

4% 4%

4%)

4%

5% 3% 3% 6%

2%

1% 3% 5%

4%

3%

5%

6%

1%

3%

3%

4%

7%

4%

3%

3%

3% 4%

4%)

3%

4% 1% 5% 1%

6%

3% 3% 3%

4%

2%

4%

4%

2%

3%

3%

1%

4%

3%

3%

4%

2% 4%

5%)

4%

4% 2% 3% 5%

5%

5% 4% 5%

4%

4%

4%

2%

5%

3%

6%

3%

5%

5%

5%

2%

5% 5%

3%)

4%

4% 3% 5% 4%

3%

5% 4% 3%

2%

4%

5%

1%

5%

5%

3%

3%

4%

5%

3%

2%

4% 3%

4%)

4%

5% 6% 3% 2%

5%

5% 4% 4%

4%

5%

3%

4%

3%

5%

5%

7%

1%

5%

2%

6%

3% 5%

4%)

4%

5% 3% 6% 4%

3%

5% 4% 4%

4%

4%

4%

5%

2%

5%

3%

6%

3%

3%

5%

2%

4% 4%

4%)

3%

3% 5% 3% 3%

3%

5% 3% 4%

2%

3%

4%

*%

2%

5%

3%

4%

3%

1%

4%

4%

3% 3%

4%)

3%

4% 4% 3%

3%

8% 4% 3%

5%

2%

3%

7%

2%

4%

3%

2%

3%

3%

3%

4%

4% 2%

3%)

4%

4% 4% 4% 4%

4%

5% 3% 4%

6%

2%

4%

4%

4%

2%

7%

1%

5%

4%

5%

1%

4% 3%

3%)

3%

4% 3% 4%

4%

6% 3% 4%

2%

3%

5%

2%

2%

4%

3%

3%

5%

5%

4%

3%

3% 3%

4%)

3%

2% 1% 3% 2%

5%

3% 3% 3%

3%

2%

3%

7%

1%

3%

1%

2%

4%

2%

4%

2%

3% 3%

3%)

2%

4% 3% 3%

1%

1% 2% 3%

3%

2%

3%

4%

1%

2%

3%

2%

3%

3%

2%

2%

3% 2%

2%)

2%

2% 2% 1% 3%

1%

1% 1% 2%

2%

2%

1%

2%

1%

1%

2%

3%

1%

2%

2%

1%

2% 2%

1%

2%

2% 5% 1% 2%

2%

1% 2% 2%

3%

2%

2%

4%

1%

2%

1%

2%

3%

3%

1%

2%

2% 2%

2%)

2%

3% 3% 1% 2%

2%

4% 3% 1%

4%

2%

1%

5%

4%

2%

3%

1%

1%

3%

2%

2%

3% 3%

1%

2%

1% 2% 1% 1%

3%

2% 2% 2%

1%

2%

2%

2%

3%

2%

2%

2%

3%

2%

1%

2% 2%

2%)

2%

1% 3% 2% 2%

2%

1% 2% 2%

3%

2%

1%

3%

2%

5%

2%

*%

2%

2%

1%

2% 2%

3%)

1%

1% 1% 2%

1%

2% 1% 1%

3%

1%

*%

1%

*%

*%

4%

1%

*%

1%

2%

*% 1%

2%)

1%

1% 1% 2% *%

1%

2% 1% *%

1%

1%

1%

2%

1%

1%

1%

2%

*%

1%

1% 1%

*%,

*%

1% 1% *%

*%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

*%

1%

*%

*% *%

*%

*%

*%

*%

*%

*%,

*%

1% 1%

*%

*%

*%

1%

1%

*%

*%

*%

*%

*%

*%

1% *%

*%

1% *%

1%

*%

2%

*%

1%

*%

*%

*%

1%

*%

2% *%

*%

1% *%

1%

*%

*%

2%

1%

1%

1%

*%

*% 1%

*%

*%

*% 1% 1%

1% *%

1%

*%

*%

3%

1%

*%

*%

1%

*%

*%

1%

1%

49

1%

1% 2% *%

2%

1% *%

1%

1%

2%

2%

1%

1%

1%

2%

1% 1%

1%

Mean

25.5

26.3 24.9 25.1 25.1

25.7

26.7 25.4 25.7

27.5

24.4

25.3

29.4

23.8

24.6

26.2

24.9

26.0

27.0

25.7

22.3

25.7 25.1

25.9

Mean

QR

[TUVWX

Al

Al

QB8. [Supportive] To what exten

t would

ou say each of the following is:

supporti

ve or not supportive of your p

ain?

Total

Region

Gender

Age

Age_Gender

Income

Education

BC AB |SK/MB| ON

QC

Atlantic | Male | Female

18-34

35-54

55+

Male
18-34

Male
35-54

Male
55+

Female
18- 34

Female
35-54

Female
55+

<$50K

$50K-
<$100K

$100K+

High
School or
Less

Coll/Tech

Univ+

Your GP -- family doctor

63%

61%] 60% 67% 67%

61%

58% 62% 64%

55%

62%

69%

53%

58%

69%

56%

65%

68%

65%

60%

66%

64% 61%

64%)

Your specialist

52%

47%| 52% 56% 54%

52%

46% 56% 49%

42%

54%

56%

37%

61%

61%

45%

48%

51%

53%

48%

61%

52% 53%

50%

Your spouse

59%

56%| 69% 61% 59%

58%

54% 63% 56%

54%

62%

60%

47%

66%

69%

58%

59%

53%

42%

65%

78%

58% 61%

60%]

Your children

41%

34%|  49% 41% 43%

39%

34% 37% 43%

20%

44%

50%

13%

45%

44%

25%

43%

55%

39%

41%

44%

45% 38%

37%

Other close family

60%

61%| 66% 66% 61%

56%

57% 59% 61%

60%

62%

59%

54%

61%

61%

65%

63%

58%

58%

61%

66%

59% 62%

60%)

Your friends

57%

59%| 61% 55% 61%

50%

53% 56% 58%

55%

59%

57%

53%

56%

58%

56%

62%

56%

54%

55%

65%

57% 57%

59%

Your employer

26%

28%] 31% 36% 24%

22%

23% 27% 24%

30%

33%

17%

29%

38%

17%

30%

29%

17%

19%

25%

37%

22% 30%

26%)




QB8. [Not Supportive] To what extent would you say each of the following is: supportive or not supportive of your pain?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
K o + =
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K Lo
Your GP -- family doctor 14% 13% 10% 15% 13% 14% 18% 14% 14% 13% 16% 12% 12% 16% 12% 14% 16% 12% 14% 11% 15% 13% 16% 11%
Your specialist 8% 12% 5% 5% 7% 11% 8% 6% 10% 8% 9% 8% 6% 7% 5% 9% 12% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8%)
Your spouse 8% 10% 3% 6% 9% 6% 10% 6% 9% 8% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 10% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6%
Your children 6% 4% 2% 3% 7% 8% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 2% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 3%)
Other close family 11% 9% 7% 9% 10% 14% 12% 9% 12% 10% 10% 11% 7% 8% 10% 12% 12% 13% 13% 7% 11% 11% 11% 10%
Your friends 9% 8% 6% 5% 9% 12% 8% 8% 10%: 9% 10%: 8% 8% 10% 6% 11% 9% 9% 13% 7% 6% 8% 12% 6%)
Your employer 14% 10% 10% 16% 16% 15% 10% 14% 14% 18% 18% 8% 16% 19% 8% 20% 17% 7% 12% 14% 16% 10% 17% 16%
QB8. [Your GP -- family doctor] To what extent would you say each of the following is: supportive or not supportive of your pain?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Very supportive of your pain 18% 17% 19% 17% 18% 18% 16% 20% 16%: 15% 16%: 21% 14% 17% 25% 16% 14% 17% 19% 16% 19% 18% 17% 18%)
Supportive 45% 44% 41% 50% 49% 43% 42% 42% 48% 40% 47% 48% 39% 41% 44% 40% 51% 51% 45% 44% 47% 47% 43% A7%)|
Not supportive 11% 10% 10% 9% 9% 12% 16% 11% 11% 12% 12% 9% 10% 14% 8% 13% 10% 10% 11% 8% 12% 10% 13% 9%
::Z.r . PRSI L7y 3% 3% 6%| 4% 2% 2%| 3% 3%| 2% 4% 3% 20| 20| 4% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Not at all involved 8% 8% 9% 4% 8% 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 6% 9% 6% 7% 9% 11% 6% 10% 7% 11% 8% 8% 8% 10%
They are not aware 8% 9% 12% 8% 6% 7% 9% 9% 7% 12% 8% 5% 15% 9% 6% 10% 7% 4% 7% 10% 7% 7% 9% 7%
Not applicabl e]/ 72p n D086 h ®%le 5% 6% 9% 4% 8% 7% 11% 8% 5% 14% 9% 4% 8% 6% 6% 8% 9% 4% 8% 6% 8%
Net: Supportive 63% 61% 60% 67% 67% 61% 58% 62% 64%; 55% 62% 69% 53% 58% 69% 56% 65% 68% 65% 60% 66% 64% 61% 64%
Net: Unsupportive 14% 13% 10% 15% 13% 14% 18% 14% 14% 13% 16% 12% 12% 16% 12% 14% 16% 12% 14% 11% 15% 13% 16% 11%
QB8. [Your specialist] To what extent would you say each of the following is: supportive or not supportive of your pain?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB [Sk/MB| ON Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 + <$50K
£ S S QC | Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | S5+ | 1oay | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 220K | <g100k Less
Very supportive of your pain 17% 14% 16% 17% 18% 19% 13% 21% 14% 15% 18% 17% 12% 23% 23% 17% 14% 13% 17% 16% 22% 18% 16% 17%
Supportive 35% 33% 36% 39% 36% 33% 32% 35% 35% 27%! 36% 38% 25% 38% 38% 28% 35% 39% 35% 33% 40% 35% 37% 32%
Not supportive 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 7% 7% 4% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 9% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5%
:a/: r)1, TR LRy 3%| 4% 19| 2%| 4% 1% 2% 30| 3% 2% 2| 20| 20| 2% 4% 2% 3%| 4% 1% 3% 3% 2%| 2%
Not at all involved 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 9% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 3% 4% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6%
They are not aware 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 3% 11% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 5% 3% 6% 4%
Not applicabl e] / 302p n8486| h3R%ble 31% 28% 25% 35% 26% 32% 39% 26% 27% 39% 20% 24% 38% 31% 30% 32% 31% 21% 30% 27% 33%
Net: Supportive 52% 47% 52% 56% 54% 52% 46% 56% 49% 42% 54% 56% 37% 61% 61% 45% 48% 51% 53% 48% 61% 52% 53% 50%
Net: Unsupportive 8% 12% 5% 5% 7% 11% 8% 6% 10%. 8% 9% 8% 6% 7% 5% 9% 12% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8%




QB8. [Your spouse] To what extent would you say each of the following is: supportive or not supportive of your pain?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
- - + <
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K Lo
Very supportive of your pain 30% 26% 39% 32% 27% 30% 27% 35% 25% 26% 30%: 31% 23% 35% 41% 28% 26% 24% 22% 31% 39% 32% 27% 29%
Supportive 30% 31% 30% 29% 32% 27% 27% 28% 31%; 28%; 32% 29% 24% 31% 29% 31% 33% 29% 20% 33% 39% 26% 34% 31%
Not supportive 5% 6% 2% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 7% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 10% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5%
:)/aei';' LESupReItvEelv oy 20| 3%| 1% 3%| 1% 3%| 3% 20| 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3%| 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Not at all involved 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4%
They are not aware 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%)
Not applicabl e] / 29%p n B88| h2%le 30% 29% 31% 31% 26% 31% 32% 26% 30% 39% 23% 22% 28% 29% 36% 46% 23% 10% 29% 28% 30%
Net: Supportive 59% 56% 69% 61% 59% 58% 54% 63% 56% 54% 62%; 60% 47% 66% 69% 58% 59% 53% 42% 65% 78% 58% 61% 60%
Net: Unsupportive 8% 10% 3% 6% 9% 6% 10% 6% 9% 8% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 10% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6%)
QB8. [Your children] To what extent would you say each of the following is: supportive or not supportive of your pain?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K s
Very supportive of your pain 13% 11% 17% 13% 13% 13% 11% 13% 13% 8% 13% 15% 3% 14% 17% 11% 12% 14% 13% 12% 16% 14% 12% 11%
Supportive 28% 23% 31% 29% 30% 26% 23% 24% 30%: 12% 30% 35% 9% 30% 27% 13% 30% 40% 26% 30% 29% 30% 25% 26%
Not supportive 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 6% 1% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3%
:)/aei': URS I G ey 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2| 2% 2| 2| 20| 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% %
Not at all involved 8% 10% 7% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 7% 5% 7% 11% 6% 6% 15% 5% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 7% 9%
They are not aware 9% 12% 11% 7% 6% 7% 18% 10% 7% 11% 8% 8% 13% 10% 9% 10% 7% 7% 7% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9%
Not applicabl e] / 372p n 8186| h3R%ble 40% 36% 36% 35% 37% 36%: 60% 35% 25% 66% 33% 25% 56% 36% 25% 41% 35% 31% 32% 39% 42%)
Net: Supportive 41% 34% 49% 41% 43% 39% 34% 37% 43% 20% 44% 50% 13% 45% 44% 25% 43% 55% 39% 41% 44% 45% 38% 37%
Net: Unsupportive 6% 4% 2% 3% 7% 8% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 2% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 3%
QB8. [Other close family] To what extent would you say each of the following is: supportive or not supportive of your pain?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K P
Very supportive of your pain 16% 15% 18% 15% 19% 14% 14% 18% 16% 21% 13% 17% 19% 15% 19% 23% 11% 15% 18% 16% 17% 16% 17% 16%
Supportive 44% 46% 48% 51% 42% 42% 43% 42% 46% 39% 49% 42% 35% 46% 41% 41% 52% 43% 40% 45% 49% 43% 44% 44%)
Not supportive 8% 8% 6% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 9% 6% 8% 9% 4% 6% 7% 7% 9% 10% 8% 5% 9% 8% 8% 8%
Vi i f
paei?]' unsupportive of your 3| 1%| 1% 2% 3% 5% 6%| 3% 30|  a%| 20| 3| 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 6% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Not at all involved 13% 14% 12% 9% 13% 14% 17% 15% 12% 13%: 13%: 14% 16% 16% 13% 11% 10% 15% 12% 16% 10% 14% 12% 14%)
They are not aware 10% 9% 8% 6% 11% 8% 11% 10% 9% 11% 11% 8% 15% 9% 9% 8% 12% 7% 10% 10% 9% 9% 11% 10%
Not applicabl e]/ 6Bpn o686| h &%le 9% 5% 7% 3% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7% 8% 5% 8% 4% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6%)
Net: Supportive 60% 61%| 66% 66% 61% 56% 57% 59% 61% 60% 62% 59% 54% 61% 61% 65% 63% 58% 58% 61% 66% 59% 62% 60%)
Net: Unsupportive 11% 9% 7% 9% 10% 14% 12% 9% 12% 10% 10% 11% 7% 8% 10% 12% 12% 13% 13% 7% 11% 11% 11% 10%




QB8. [Your friends] To what extent would you say each of the following is: supportive or not supportive of your pain?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
X - + =
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K Lo
Very supportive of your pain 11% 12% 12% 8% 12% 10% 10% 11% 11% 14% 10% 11% 16% 11% 10% 13% 9% 11% 12% 8% 16% 12% 10% 11%
Supportive 46% 48% 49% 47% 49% 40% 43% 45% 47% 40% 49% 46% 37% 45% 48% 43% 53% 45% 42% 47% 49% 44% 46% 49%)
Not supportive 8% 7% 4% 3% 8% 11% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 8% 11% 7% 5% 6% 11% 6%)
:)/aei';' LESupReItvEelv oy 19| 106 2|  1%| 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2| 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not at all involved 16% 15% 12% 15% 16% 20% 19% 17% 16%: 13% 15% 20% 13% 15% 21% 14% 14% 19% 16% 18% 14% 18% 15% 16%
They are not aware 12% 14% 17% 17% 10% 9% 16% 14% 11% 15% 12% 11% 17% 13% 12% 14% 12% 10% 8% 14% 14% 12% 13% 13%)
Not applicabl e] / 5Bpn 6486| h 8%le 8% 4% 8% 4% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 10% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 9% 5% 1% 6% 3% 6%
Net: Supportive 57% 59% 61% 55% 61% 50% 53% 56% 58% 55% 59% 57% 53% 56% 58% 56% 62% 56% 54% 55% 65% 57% 57% 59%
Net: Unsupportive 9% 8% 6% 5% 9% 12% 8% 8% 10%: 9% 10%: 8% 8% 10% 6% 11% 9% 9% 13% 7% 6% 8% 12% 6%)
QB8. [Your employer] To what extent would you say each of the following is: supportive or not supportive of your pain?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K s
Very supportive of your pain 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 10% 6% 3% 6% 9% 3% 13% 4% 4% 7% 5% 8% 6% % 5%
Supportive 20% 22% 26% 31% 18% 15% 18% 22% 18% 20% 27% 14% 23% 29% 15% 17% 24% 13% 13% 20% 28% 17% 23% 21%
Not supportive 10% 8% 6% 10% 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 13% 13% 5% 12% 15% 6% 15% 12% 5% 9% 10% 12% 7% 12% 12%
:)/aei': URS I G ey a%| 2% 4w 7| s 3% 1% 3% a%| s 5%| 2% 4% 4| 3% 6% 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% a%| 4%
Not at all involved 11% 12% 8% 6% 8% 15% 16% 12% 9% 10% 12% 10% 10% 12% 14% 10% 12% 7% 10% 13% 10% 11% 9% 13%
They are not aware 14% 13% 15% 9% 12% 16% 17% 15% 12% 23% 16% 6% 26% 15% 9% 20% 17% 4% 10% 16% 17% 11% 17% 13%
Not applicabl e] / 362p n 878 h36%le 32% 40% 32% 33% 31% 40% 20% 21% 59% 19% 16% 51% 20% 25% 65% 48% 32% 20% 46% 27% 32%
Net: Supportive 26% 28% 31% 36% 24% 22% 23% 27% 24% 30% 33% 17% 29% 38% 17% 30% 29% 17% 19% 25% 37% 22% 30% 26%
Net: Unsupportive 14% 10% 10% 16% 16% 15% 10% 14% 14% 18% 18% 8% 16% 19% 8% 20% 17% 7% 12% 14% 16% 10% 17% 16%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K P
Sample: Spend time
with/provide care to
someone living w/ pain 215 64* 19* 25* 61* 35* 12* 101 114 91* 72* 52* 42* 27* 33* 49* 46* 19* 48* 69* 56* 71* 67* 77*
QC1. How long has this person had this ongoing pain?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Lo
Less than one year 6% 3% 5% 2% 5% 12% 5% 6% 4% 3% 13% 3% 14% 7% 3% 11% 13% 6% 12% 3% 2%
1to 2 years 11% 23% 12% 12% 10% 10% 12% 16% 6% 10% 13% 6% 8% 18% 5% 13% 13% 9% 5% 18% 7% 8%
3to 5 Years 29%| 20%| 16%| 43%| 28%| 35% 32%|  32% 25%| 28%| 28%| 30%| 35%| 25%| 35% 23% 30% 22% 19% 27% 30% 25% 27% 34%
6 to 10 years 24% 28% 42% 9% 21% 16% 43% 18% 29% 23% 23% 26% 21% 5% 23% 24% 34% 29% 26% 26% 27% 15% 28% 28%
10 to 20 years ago 17% 10%| 16% 10%| 24% 7% 16% 16% 17% 12%|  28% 8% 11%|  32% 10% 13% 26% 5% 13% 18% 25% 15% 19% 16%
20+ years ago 9% 10% 15% 13% 5% 13% 11% 7% 6% 9% 13% 5% 22% 9% 7% 1% 20% 11% 9% 10% 8% 10% 8%
Candt say [/ Dofot6%kn obd 5% 9% 5% 6% 9% 8% 4% 12% 2% 16% 7% 8% 6% 5% 4% 8% 5% 4%
MEAN 8.3 7.8 10.6 8.1 8.2 7.7 7.7 8.5 8.1 7.3 9.7 8.0 7.1 12.2 7.3 7.5 8.2 9.2 8.1 8.6 9.8 7.3 9.3 8.3
MEAN K P SUV




QC2. As far as you know, what were the factors that contributed to the development of their pain?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
- - + <
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K Lo
. 3 s 0 0 0 0 0 0 (] (] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (] 0 0 0 (] (] (] 0|
Age-related condition / 30%| 34%| 2206 14%| 35%| 26% 36%|  31% 20%| 27%| 24| 4% 20%| 20%m| ae%w| 32|  20% a0%| 20%  33w|  35% 26% 28%|  36%
illness (osteoarthritis etc)
Inflammatory or auto-
immune disease (theumatoid | 22%|  17%| 54%| 19%| 19%| 16% 16%|  26% 18%| 21%| 26%| 19%| 16%| 45%| 24% 24%|  15% 10%|  22% 23%|  33% 19% 19%|  279%
arthritis etc)
Injury 1T motor
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
219%| 2206| 25%| 19%| 21%| 19% 16%|  13% 21%|  28%| 14%| 179%| 24%|  7%| 5% 31% 18% 37%|  14% 22% 20% 21% 22%|  20%
sports / workplace etc
ClIROGIS EHSCEED (e &8 13%| 10%| 110| 24%|  8%| 14% 37%|  13% 13%| 120%| 119%| 18%| 15%| 1%| 21% 9%  16% 13%|  22% 8|  12% 17% 6%| 15%
diabetes / Chrohns / colitis)
RTINS 1106  11%|  6%| 14%| 120 14% 9%|  11% 12| 13%| 119 10%| 100 11| 13%|  16%|  11% a%| 100  17% 9% 7% 14%|  13%
movements
Surgery %] 9% 26%|  12% %] 5% 3% 10%]  12%] 4% aw| 9w 4% 5% 15% 3% 10% 15% 9% 8%|  10%
Relltereiing @ sticssit f 8%| 3%| 6%| 10%| 9% 9% 10%| 6% | 11%|  8w| 2% 11%| 7% 10% 9% 6% 8% 11% 5% 5% 8%|  10%
traumatic event
ey reEime (@ies die 6% 3%| 5% 9%| 10%| 2% 8% 50| 6% 7| 6% 8w 5% 10% 4% 8% 1% 9% 2% 3% 9% 7%
surgery)
ICEUERE G emeiiey finese 506 4% 6%| 5% 25%| 3% 6% 20| ow| 3| 20| 8| 1% 2% 9% 6%| 2% 9% 2% 7% a%| 3%
(not cancer)
Some other cause (Specify) 5%| 10% 6%| 5% 4% 6%| 4% 6%| 5% 5% 6% 5% % 4% 8% 4% 8% 3% 7% 6% 2% 7%
D (PREEIED GEVEDY 13%| 14%| 10| 15%| 15%| 12% o%| 9% 17%|  16%| 1s%| 79| 14%| 11%| 1% 17%|  17% 18%|  17% 10%|  19% 15% 17%| 8%
Undi agnosed /
Canot say / Dol ot3%kn oz 26| 3% 7% 2% 2% 4| 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% % 1% 5% 3% 2%
QC3a. Thinking about that pain that this person experiences, how would you describe it at its worst?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K P
Barely noticeable *% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Minor 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% | 2%|  1%|  2%|  4%|  1%| 3% 1% 1% % 2% 1% 4%
Moderate 28%|  42%| 11%| 22%| 34%| 14% 36%|  34% 23%|  27%|  21%|  39%| 36%| 24%| 38% 19%|  20% 39%|  26% 23%|  31% 34% 24%|  26%)
Severe 5500]  42%| 79%|  59%| 47%|  64% 58%|  53% 57%|  54%|  60%|  49%|  45%|  71%|  47% 61%|  53% 53%|  47% 52%|  61% 48% 59%| 5%
i':‘:;i"’:ebad asyoucan 120  o%| 10%| 15%| 150%| 9% 6% 7% 17%|  12%| 17%|  e%| 10% 9% 14% 27% 3%|  19% 18% 6% 14% 1206 119
Canot say / Do} ot3%kn o 2% 2% 9% 3% 3%| 5% %] 6% 3% 5% 6% 7% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Top2box 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% | 2%w|  2%|  2%|  4%|  5%| 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2%| 4%
Bottom2box 67%| 5206 89%| 74%| 63%] 72% 64%|  59% 74%|  66%|  77%|  56%|  54%| 71%|  56% 75%|  80% 550%]  67% 70%] 6% 62% 71%|  68%)
QC3b. And how would you describe their pain on average?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB |[sk/mB| oN Atl Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 + <$50K
¢ SKIMB| ON | QC | Atantic | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 153 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | %[ <g100¢ Less
Barely noticeable 2% 2%|  10% 4% 1% 5% 1% %] 3% 3% 1% 2% %] 4%
Minor 13%|  24%| 11| 13%| 13%| 5% 22%|  16% 1% 20%| 12%|  8%| 30%| 11%| 3% 2% 13% 2% 9% 2% 19% 7% 7% 25%
Moderate 58%|  56%| 63%| 66%| 65%| 37% 61%|  62% 55%|  51%)|  58%|  71%| 46%| 66%| 79% 56%|  53% 58%|  50% 61%| _ 67% 59% 68%|  50%
Severe 19%|  13%| 21| 18%| 15%| 36% o%|  14% 24%|  16%|  22%| 22%|  9%| 20%| 15% 21%|  24% 32%|  28% 21%|  14% 23% 15%|  20%)
IPETED &5 (K] €5 ot G 2% 2% 5% 3% a6 1% 4% 1% 2% 7% 3| 3% 5% 5% 2%
Imagine
Canot say / Do} o ta%k n o5 6] 2%| 1% 9% 4% 5% 7%|  2%|  4%| 8% 3% 5% 3% 6%|  10% 1% 2% 7% 2%
Top2box 16%|  24%| 116 13%| 14%| 15% 22%|  20% 12%] 2%  1a%|  sw| 37| 14%| 3% 5% 13% 2% 9% 3% 19% 9% 8%|  28%
Bottom2box 22%|  15%| 26%| 18%| 19%| 36% 9% 14% 28%|  17%|  26%| 22%| 9% 20%| 15% 24%|  30% 34%|  31% 25%|  14% 28% 17%|  20%)




QC4. [Top2box] How would you describe their pain experience on the following dimensions?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
K - + =
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K Lo
Constant 32% 19% 48% 37% 34% 28% 24% 33% 31%; 32%; 31%; 33% 38% 26% 33% 28% 34% 33% 23% 44% 24% 33% 26% 37%
Predictable 27% 19%| 32%| 28%| 26%| 28% 35%| 26% 28% 19%| 33%[ 33% 16%| 27%| 37% 21% 36% 25%|  23% 32% 24% 25% 20% 34%
Well managed 16% 23% 11% 25% 16% 10% 16% 19% 13% 10% 21% 20% 11% 22% 28% 9% 21% 6% 8% 18% 17% 9% 16% 22%
QCA4. [Bottom2box] How would you describe their pain experience on the following dimensions?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Intermittent 32% 36% 16% 32% 35% 34% 24% 34% 30% 28% 35% 35% 28% 31% 44% 27% 37% 19% 27% 30% 36% 32% 33% 31%)
Unpredictable 41% 41% 38% 27% 49% 33% 28% 35% 46% 43% 39% 39% 35% 26% 41% 49% 47% 35% 31% 38% 49% 47% 38% 38%
Out of control 28% 31% 22% 28% 29% 31% 25% 15% 40% 28% 29% 27% 19% 7% 15% 36% 43% 46% 22% 33% 25% 40% 27% 19%)
QC4. How would you describe their pain experience on the following dimensions- Constant or intermittent (comes and goes)?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total ; Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K less
1 Constant 11% 6% 26% 5% 11% 12% 13% 10% 11% 12% 11% 17% 11% 10% 5% 13% 14% 3% 17% 12% 11% 7% 15%
2 21% 13% 21% 31% 23% 15% 24% 20% 22% 22% 19% 22% 21% 15% 24% 23% 21% 20% 20% 28% 11% 22% 18% 22%
8 22% 27% 16% 20% 24% 18% 17% 19% 24% 21% 22% 23% 15% 25% 19% 26% 20% 29% 23% 13% 35% 20% 25% 21%
4 17% 15% 5% 19% 20% 20% 18% 23% 12% 18% 14% 21% 20% 21% 28% 16% 10% 9% 18% 19% 22% 13% 21% 19%
5 Intermittent 15% 21% 11% 13% 15% 14% 6% 11% 17% 10% 21% 14% 8% 10% 16% 11% 27% 11% 9% 11% 14% 19% 12% 13%
Can't say / Don't know 14% 18% 20% 12% 7% 20% 35% 13% 15% 19% 12% 9% 18% 18% 3% 19% 9% 18% 27% 13% 6% 15% 17% 11%
Top2box 32% 19% 48% 37% 34% 28% 24% 33% 31% 32% 31% 33% 38% 26% 33% 28% 34% 33% 23% 44% 24% 33% 26% 37%
Bottom2box 32% 36% 16% 32% 35% 34% 24% 34% 30%: 28% 35% 35% 28% 31% 44% 27% 37% 19% 27% 30% 36% 32% 33% 31%
QC4. How would you describe their pain experience on the following dimensions- Predictable or unpredictable?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K P
1 Predictable 9% 6% 11% 14% 11% 3% 10% 8% 10%: 6% 12% 11% 6% 11% 9% 6% 12% 15% 7% 16% 3% 8% 7% 11%
2 18% 12% 21% 15% 14% 26% 25% 18% 18% 13% 21% 21% 11% 16% 28% 15% 24% 11% 17% 16% 21% 17% 12% 23%
3 19% 23% 5% 35% 17% 21% 12% 25% 13%: 15%: 19%: 24% 23% 33% 21% 9% 11% 30% 18% 19% 22% 14% 29% 14%
4 19% 21% 11% 15% 20% 21% 18% 20% 18% 19% 18% 19% 20% 18% 21% 19% 17% 17% 14% 17% 25% 15% 20% 21%
5 Unpredictable 22% 20% 27% 13% 29% 13% 10% 15% 28% 23% 22% 19% 15% 8% 20% 30% 30% 18% 16% 21% 24% 32% 18% 16%
Can't say / Don't know 14% 17% 25% 10% 8% 18% 25% 15% 13% 23% 9% 5% 26% 14% 1% 21% 6% 10% 28% 12% 4% 14% 14% 14%
Top2box 27% 19% 32% 28% 26% 28% 35% 26% 28% 19%: 33% 33% 16% 27% 37% 21% 36% 25% 23% 32% 24% 25% 20% 34%
Bottom2box 41% 41% 38% 27% 49% 33% 28% 35% 46% 43% 39% 39% 35% 26% 41% 49% 47% 35% 31% 38% 49% 47% 38% 38%
QC4. How would you describe their pain experience on the following dimensions- Well managed or out of control?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ e 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K e
1 Well Managed 3% 7% 6% 2% 2% 3% 8% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 1% 6% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 5%
2 13% 16% 5% 23% 14% 7% 9% 17% 9% 7% 15% 18% 10% 16% 26% 5% 15% 3% 8% 15% 13% 6% 15% 16%
3 41%|  41%| 48%| 45%| 41%| 36% 42%|  47% 36%| 41%| 38%| 47%| 39%| 54%| 51% 42% 29% 40%|  52% 34% 45% 37% 38%|  49%
4 19% 22% 10% 16% 19% 24% 25% 11% 27% 18% 20% 19% 16% 5% 8% 20% 29% 38% 16% 21% 20% 26% 18% 14%
5 Out of control 9% 9%| 11% 13% 10% 7% 4% 14% 10% 9% 8% 3% 1% 8% 16%. 13% 8% 6% 12% 5% 14% 9% 4%
Can't say / Don't know 15% 6% 20% 2% 15% 24% 17% 19% 10% 21% 12% 7% 31% 18% 6% 13% 8% 8% 18% 14% 13% 14% 19% 11%
Top2box 16%| 23%| 11%| 25% 16% 10% 16% 19% 13% 10%|  21%| 20% 11%|  22%| 28% 9% 21% 6% 8% 18% 17% 9% 16% 22%
Bottom2box 28% 31% 22% 28% 29% 31% 25% 15% 40% 28% 29% 27% 19% 7% 15% 36% 43% 46% 22% 33% 25% 40% 27% 19%




QC5. [Does not interfere/ a bit] to what extent -- if at all 1 would you say that personds pain interferes with each of t
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
X - + =
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K Lo
Their general activity 31% 42% 22% 18% 36% 21% 35% 32% 31% 29% 26%; 41% 24% 23% 49% 34% 28% 27% 37% 27% 29% 37% 22% 34%
Therr Lﬂig:’;smps with asve| s6%| 38| 3106 50%| 38% 33%| 50|  40%| 45%| 38%| 55| 46| 46%| Sew|  4s| 33|  4sw| 47| 38|  41% 49% 33%| 52%
Their enjoyment of life 18% 24% 11% 18% 25% 16% 23% 12% 25% 6% 20% 33% 12% 21% 19% 2% 20% 14% 20% 10% 18% 12% 22%)
QC5. [A |l ot/ Completely interferes] to what extent -- if at al i would you say that personds pain interferes with each o
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
X X + =
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K Lees
Their general activity 28% 28% 32% 25% 28% 23% 42% 24% 31% 22% 33% 31% 21% 23% 28% 23% 39% 36% 15% 34% 36% 24% 31% 29%
I:‘fe'; Lisgl";s“'ps iy 219%|  14%| 31%| 1206| 17%| 20% 320  17% 24%|  17%| 25%| 23%| 20%| 18%| 15% 14%|  20% 36%| 2206 2%  23% 24% 20%|  18%
Their enjoyment of life 50% 35% 58% 63% 53% 42% 57% 43% 57% 38% 65% 51% 38% 43% 49% 39% 78% 53% 40% 53% 53% 49% 54% 48%
QC5. [Their general activity] to what extent -- if at all @ would you say that personé6s pain interferes with each of the
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K less
Does not interfere 10% 14% 6% 6% 8% 8% 35% 10% 10%: 10%: 9% 12% 6% 16% 11% 13% 5% 14% 8% 8% 10% 8% 6% 15%
A bit 21% 28% 16% 12% 28% 14% 21% 21%! 19% 18% 29% 18% 7% 38% 21% 24% 13% 29% 19% 19% 28% 16% 19%
To some degree 38% 29% 47% 55% 34% 46% 23% 43% 34% 46% 37% 25% 54% 51% 23% 39% 30% 29% 40% 37% 35% 35% 43% 36%
A lot 20% 21% 27% 15% 21% 10% 42% 21% 20% 18% 22% 23% 18% 23% 23% 18% 21% 22% 12% 28% 29% 17% 21% 24%
Completely interferes 7% 6% 5% 10% 7% 13% 3% 11%: 4% 11%: 8% 4% 6% 4% 17% 13% 3% 7% 7% 7% 10% 6%
Candt say [/ Do p 6 t3%k n 0206 2% 2% 10% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 8% 8% 1% 4% 4% 1%)
Top2box 31% 42% 22% 18% 36% 21% 35% 32% 31% 29% 26%; 41% 24% 23% 49% 34% 28% 27% 37% 27% 29% 37% 22% 34%
Bottom2box 28% 28% 32% 25% 28% 23% 42% 24% 31% 22% 33% 31% 21% 23% 28% 23% 39% 36% 15% 34% 36% 24% 31% 29%
QC5. [ Their relationships with other peopl e] to what extent -- if at all i would you say that personds pain interferes wi
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Does not interfere 22% 37% 16% 3% 24% 22% 17% 26% 19%: 29% 14%: 22% 40% 16% 17% 19% 13% 30% 27% 20% 19% 21% 16% 29%
A bit 23% 19% 22% 27% 26% 16% 17% 23% 22% 16% 24% 33% 6% 30% 41% 24% 20% 18% 20% 19% 22% 28% 17% 23%
To some degree 31% 26% 31% 56% 29% 30% 26% 30% 33% 35% 35% 21% 31% 35% 24% 38% 35% 16% 24% 37% 36% 23% 43% 29%)
g
A lot 15% 11% 31% 2% 10% 19% 32% 13% 16% 13% 14% 18% 13% 12% 15% 14% 16% 23% 13% 15% 21% 14% 11% 18%
Completely interferes 6% 3% 9% 6% 11% 4% 7% 3% 10%: 5% 7% 5% 13% 14% 9% 7% 2% 10% 9%
P y
Candét say |/ Do h 6 t3%k n o030 2% 3% 2% 9% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 8% 2% 4% 5% 1%)
Top2box 45%| 56%| 38%| 31%| 50%| 38% 33%|  50% 40%| 45%| 38%| 55%| 46%| 46%| 58% 44% 33% 48%|  47% 38% 41% 49% 33% 52%
Bottom2box 21% 14% 31% 12% 17% 29% 32% 17% 24% 17% 25% 23% 20% 18% 15% 14% 29% 36% 22% 22% 23% 24% 20% 18%
QC5. [Their enjoyment of I|ife] to what extent -- if at all ¥ would you say that persondés pain interferes with each of the
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Lo
Does not interfere 2% 2% 2% 8% 2% 3% 2% 1% 6% 4% 2% 16% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3%
A bit 15% 23% 11% 16% 17% 16% 21% 10% 24% 5% 15% 29% 10% 21% 19% 2% 4% 11% 17% 9% 13% 12% 20%
To some degree 30%| 37%| 31%| 35%| 30%| 26% 26%|  32% 29%| 33%| 28%| 29%| 26%| 42%| 30% 39% 20% 27%|  41% 25% 37% 32% 32% 28%
A lot 42% 27% 53% 54% 44% 32% 47% 40% 44% 37% 50% 41% 36% 41% 44% 38% 54% 35% 39% 43% 45% 41% 46% 40%)
Completely interferes 8% 7% 5% 9% 8% 10% 10% 3% 13% 2% 15% 10% 3% 1% 5% 1% 24% 18% 2% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8%)
Candét say |/ Do h 6 t2%k n 048 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1%)
Top2box 18%| 24%| 11% 18%| 25% 16%| 23% 12%|  25% 6%| 20%| 33% 12%|  21% 19% 2% 20% 14% 20% 10% 18% 12% 22%
Bottom2box 50% 35% 58% 63% 53% 42% 57% 43% 57% 38% 65%; 51% 38% 43% 49% 39% 78% 53% 40% 53% 53% 49% 54% 48%)




QCB6. And, as far as you are aware, has their experience with on-going pain led them to any of the following?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
mg;“"v'“es /deing 70%| sew| 69%| 7ew| 71m| 72% ao| e6%|  73w| 64%| 70%| 8106 sow| es%| 77| 69| 72|  87ee| 70w  e6%| 6% 68% 66%|  76%
Stress and anxiety 52% 46% 64% 60% 46% 50% 75% 50% 53% 41% 65% 52% 34% 64% 58% 47% 66% 40% 53% 62% 52% 51% 57% A7%)|
Depression 36% 27% 46% 66% 38% 16% 46% 32% 40% 38% 48% 18% 28% 49% 24% 46% 47% 8% 37% 42% 35% 39% 42% 29%
Isolation / Cut off from others 32% 25%| 42% 38% 35% 23% 28% 31% 33% 32% 37% 24% 34% 30% 27% 31% 41% 19% 33% 34% 38% 26% 36% 34%)
Loneliness 21% 17% 11% 17% 24% 25% 20% 24% 19% 21% 26% 14% 32% 22% 13% 11% 29% 14% 19% 17% 28% 13% 28% 22%)
Ev?nz Ping that L ool 1306 210 18%| 13%| 10% 31%|  11% 19%| 16%| 10%| 8| 16%| 7| 8w 17|  25% 9%| 2106  11%|  15% 16% 12%|  16%
ﬁsefgi‘iit:eo much prescription | 50 1 1900l 1606|  14%| 15%| 12% 10%| 10% 16%| 13%| 14%| 13%| 9| 76| 15% 17%|  19% 8%  10% 14%|  16% 14% 16%| 11%
Smoking too much 12% 5% 11% 16% 15% 9% 6% 11% 13% 18% 7% 8% 17% 12% 19% 11% 3% 17% 14% 7% 17% 16% 4%
Wsling f 1S GULiEE RoG- 8|  5%| 21%| 5% 7% 10% 8%| 7% o%|  ow| 10| e%|  a%| 110 9% 14% 9% 11% 14% 7% 5% 17%| 4%
prescribed drugs
Drinking too much alcohol 7% 10% 16% 10% 5% 5% 7% 7% 9% 5% 4% 7% 7% 6% 11% 5% 3% 2% 11% 10% 8% 8% 5%
Other (Specify) 2% 2% 6% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 7% 2% 4% 2% 4%
No, none of the above 5% 13% 3% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4% 6% 9% 5% 5% 4% 3% 7% 8% 5% 3% 2% 5% 9%
Rather not answer 1% 1% 8% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 1%)
Real ly candt shy 5%| DbOPopt 5%[n o @% 5% 9% 6% 4% 10% 1% 1% 12% 3% 7% 3% 1% 8% 2% 4% 5% 4%
QC7. How would you describe that personds overall feelings about their pain -- optimistic or pessimistic?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$100K less
1 Optimistic 13% 5% 6% 13% 17% 5% 32% 8% 17% 14% 16% 6% 10% 11% 3% 17% 18% 13% 12% 24% 7% 11% 16% 12%
2 23% 35% 27% 9% 20% 23% 24% 22% 23% 20% 20% 32% 24% 12% 27% 16% 24% 40% 25% 14% 36% 25% 23% 20%
g 27% 25% 17% 31% 24% 43% 9% 27% 26%; 26%; 29% 24% 17% 44% 26% 34% 19% 21% 25% 24% 19% 28% 23% 29%
4 23% 23% 27% 22% 20% 25% 27% 30% 16% 25% 19% 22% 35% 27% 26% 17% 15% 15% 28% 20% 22% 17% 24% 27%
5 Pessimistic 15% 12% 23% 24% 19% 5% 8% 13% 18%: 14% 17% 15% 14% 7% 18% 15% 23% 12% 11% 18% 16% 20% 15% 12%
Top2box 35% 41% 33% 23% 37% 28% 56% 30% 40% 34% 35% 38% 34% 23% 30% 34% 42% 52% 36% 38% 43% 36% 39% 32%
Bottom2box 38% 34%)]  50% 46% 39% 30% 35% 43% 34% 40% 36% 38% 49% 33% 44% 32% 38% 27% 39% 38% 38% 36% 39% 39%)
QC8. [Their GP / family doctor] From your perspective, do you think that person living with on-going pain generally feels the following are supportive or unsupportive of them?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB [Sk/MB| ON Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 + <$50K
¢ SKIMB| ON | QC | Atantic | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 1534 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ | %[ <g100¢ Less
Very supportive 13% 15% 10% 18% 16% 5% 6% 16% 11% 8% 17% 15% 11% 21% 17% 6% 15% 13% 11% 13% 20% 13% 13% 13%
Supportive 42% 41%] 69% 39% 32% 53% 49% 41% 43% 36% 41% 56% 30% 40% 56% 41% 41% 56% 46% 39% 36% 52% 35% 40%
Not supportive 21% 21% 11% 32% 23% 13% 36% 23% 19% 19% 26% 19% 22% 29% 20% 16% 24% 17% 15% 21% 28% 14% 20% 29%
Very unsupportive 6% 3% 6% 5% 9% 5% 1% 11%: 10%: 5% 2% 3% 18% 7% 4% 10% 5% 5% 8% 6%)
Not at all involved 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 8% 4% 3% 6% 7% 2% 1%)
They are not aware *% 1% *0% *0% 1% 1% 1%
Not applicabl e]/ 4Bpn 63| havle 2% 14% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3%
Candét say |/ Do p 6 10%k n 506 5% 4% 13% 5% 9% 13% 8% 19% 6% 1% 27% 5% 1% 11% 7% 17% 10% 3% 7% 15% 8%
Net: Supportive 55% 56%| 79% 57% 48% 58% 55% 57% 54% 45% 58% 72% 42% 61% 73% 47% 55% 69% 57% 51% 56% 65% 48% 52%)
Net: Not supportive 27% 24% 16% 37% 32% 18% 36% 24% 30% 28% 31% 21% 22% 29% 23% 34% 32% 17% 18% 31% 32% 18% 28% 35%




QCS8. [Their family] From your perspective, do you think that person living with on-going pain generally feels the following are supportive or unsupportive of them?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education

High

Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
= - + =

BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K Less
Very supportive 27% 34% 27% 35% 31% 16% 15% 38% 18% 24% 26%; 35% 34% 41% 40% 17% 17% 25% 27% 26% 26% 33% 20% 28%
Supportive 49% 48%| 52% 50% 50% 42% 57% 42% 55% 54%|  47%| 42%| 45% 39%|  41% 61% 52% 44%|  40% 47% 60% 43% 49% 54%
Not supportive 11% 9% 10% 9% 5% 27% 19% 13% 9% 10%: 12% 13% 15% 8% 15% 5% 14% 9% 17% 16% 4% 13% 16% 6%
Very unsupportive 4% 3% 6% 5% 10% 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 7% 7% 3% 6% 4% 2% 6% 2% 5% 4%)
Not at all involved 3% 3% 6% 12% 1% 5% *% 4% 7% 3% 1% 6% 14% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5%
They are not aware 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 1%! 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%)
Not applicabl e]/ 2Bpn 6286 havle 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%)

Candét say |/ Do 6 t3%know 7% 3% 3% 5% 2% 7% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5% 4%

Net: Supportive 76% 82% 79% 85% 81% 57% 71% 80% 73% 78% 73% 77% 78% 80% 82% 78% 69% 69% 67% 74% 85% 76% 69% 83%)
Net: Not supportive 15% 12% 16% 9% 10% 27% 29% 15% 15% 13%: 17% 15% 15% 15% 15% 12% 17% 15% 21% 18% 10% 15% 21% 10%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 554+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Sample: Personal experience
w/ pain 1104 379| 118] 96+| 283 239 or!| 524 670| 281| 424] ass| 117 193] 213 164 231 275|400 369 267 508 403| 283
QD1a. Please indicate which of the more specific types of treatments you have ever used
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
NET: Pharmaceutical 84%)|  82%| 78%| 83%| 86%| 85% 87%)|  83% 85%|  82%)|  86%)| 84%| 75%| 87%| 84%|  87%|  85% 84%)|  86%|  84%|  86% 83% 86%|  83%
-Prescribed pain medications|  48%| 40%| 30%| 40%| 48%| 56% 530  49% a8%| 38%| 52%| 51%| 37%| 520 53| 38|  s2% 509%| 550  42%|  50% 50% 47%|  47%
fg;;;:’:ﬁg”me' pain 64%| 66%| 67%| 69%| 65%| 55% 70%|  59% 67%| 59%| 66%| 64%| 479%| 65%| 62% 68%|  67% 67%| 63% 62%|  71% 60% 68%|  65%
-Cannabis (prescribed or not)|  23%| 250%| 24%| 26%| 24%| 18% 20|  27% 21%| 33%| 26%| 16%| 30%| 33%| 19%|  35%|  20% 13%|  25%| 23|  27% 22% 27%|  20%
NET: Medical treatments 21%)|  23%| 22%|  27%| 20%| 19% 22%|  23% 20%|  16%| 24%| 21%| 16%| 26%| 24% 7% 23% 19%|  23% 9% 24% 18% 25%|  21%)
“Surgery 2% 14%| 15%| 1a%| 11%] 8% 3% 13% 16| 7w 18%| 13%| 8% 12%| 15% 6%  14% 1% 14% 9% 14% 10% 14%| 119
-Other medical interventions 9% 7% %] 4% 7% 8w 5% 7% 6%| 79| ow| 5| 76| 11| 4% % 6% 5| 7% 7% 7% 5% 8%| 8%
“Medical devices 6% 5%|  7%| 12%|  5%| 6% 6%| 6% 6%|  5%|  6%|  6%|  6%| 6% 7% 2% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 8%| 5%
DNI=73 T (] 74%| 80%| 75%| s0%| 77%| 61% 80%|  72% 75%| 720 76| 72%| e106| 7e%| 7a%| 81|  77% 71%| e8%|  75%|  82% 66% 78%|  83%
treatments
RS VST a8%| s6%| 51| 57%| 53%| 34% a5%|  a1% 50%| 550 52| 420| a4e%| 51%| 43%| 61|  52% 41%|  aa|  51%|  57% 35% 56%|  61%
movement / Yoga
-Other lifestyle (diet/habits) 27%|  33%| 28%| 38%| 31%| 13% 30%|  27% 21| 21%|  33%| 22| 279|320 23%| 279  34% 22%| 24%|  31%|  32% 20% 33%| 329
;@ﬁm‘;g:;apy f 35%|  a4%| a106| 44%| 37| 21% 37%|  33% 37%| 34%| 38%| 33%| 30%| 38%| 316  36%|  39% 3s%|  30%| 320  45% 29% 40%|  40%
“Manual Therapy 21%|  46%| 50%|  54%| 42%|  28% 35%|  40% 21%|  40%|  44%| 38%| 35%| 42%| 40%|  44%|  46% 36%|  33%|  43%|  50% 2% 45%|  50%
-Other physical treatment(s) 79|  8w| 10%| 12%| 8% 3% 3%| 5% 8%| 8w| 8| 5| 5% 8w 2% 10% 9% 6%| 6% 7% 7% 5% 8%| 8%
D=2 PSR- EIEE] aI 18%| 18%| 20%| 22%| 19%| 14% 13%|  14% 20| 19%| 210%| 13%| 15%| 18%| 11% 23%|  24% 15%|  19% 18%|  18% 13% 21%|  20%
psychological treatments
“CRSEIT T IHEETY 7% 7w sw| 129 7w 2% 10%| 5% 86| 9|  9w| 4w 7| 6w 2% 1%  11% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% o%| 7%
(including ACT/CBT)
_Support groups 2% 2% 2% 1%| 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%|  4%|  2%|  3%| 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%| 2%
“Meditation 11%|  12%| 13%| 16%| 13%| 9% 6%|  10% 13%|  11%| 14%| 10%|  9%| 13%| 6% 2% 14% 3%  12% 3% 11% 7% 14%|  16%)
“Hypnosis %] 2%| 3% 9% 1% 2% 1% %] 2% 1% 1%|  1%|  1%| 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
-Other psychological
RN : 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%| 1% 19%| 2% 1% 1%  1%| 1% 1% 2% 0% 19%| 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%| 1%
(biofeedback/virtual reality
etc)
None of these 79%]  6%| 9% 9% 5% 8% 6% 6% 79%]  8%|  5%|  7%| 10%| 4% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 2% 9% 59%] 5%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 554+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Sample: Currently living with
ain 721  227] 67| s0f| a78|  1m4 545 290 431 144] 267 310 46| 118 127 98* 149 183] 262 217 146 327 241| 153
p
QD1b. Treatments currently usin
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
NET: Pharmaceutical 79%)|  72%| 75%|  78%| 80%|  82% 86%|  76% 81%|  71%)| 82%| 81%| 65%| 80%| 76%|  73%| _ 84% 83%)| 80%|  76%|  84% 78% 79%| _ 80%
-Prescribed pain medications|  33%| 18%| 15%| 33%| 34%| 47% 30%|  30% 35%| 24%| 36%| 34%| 30%| 30%| 300%|  21%|  40% 37%|  420|  24%|  34% 36% 30%|  29%
'ﬁé’;’c';:'zrfz”me' pain 579%| 60%| 58%| 61%| 57%| 50% 72%|  55% 589%6| 53%| 57%| 59%| 4206 58%| 58% 580%|  56% 50%| 53% 579%|  66% 52% 59%|  65%
-Cannabis (prescribed or not)|  10%| 170%| 220%6| 279 21%| 13% 24%|  21% 18%| 25%| 24%| 1206| 17%| 20%| 16%|  20%|  20% 9%| 19%|  20%|  24% 17% 23%|  18%
NET: Medical treatments 6% 7%| 5%  9%|  4%| 8% 7% 7% 56| 4%|  6%|  7%|  7%| 8% 7% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 9% 2% 9% 6%
“Surgery 2% 4%| 2% 5%  1%| 1% 3% 1% 2% 1| 2%|  2%|  2%|  2%| 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% % 2% 2% 3% 1%
-Other medical interventions 3% 1%| 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 206 2| 3%| 2| s 3% 3% 3% 26| 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3%
“Medical devices 2% 3%| 3% 2% 1% 3% %] 3% %] 2% 2%|  2%|  2%|  3%| 4% 2% 1% %] 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2%
:\:E;mc::tesr BT 60%| 64%| 66%| 67%| 67%| 45% 5206|  59% 61%| 59%| 63%| 58%| 56%| 59%| 59%|  60%|  66% 579%|  479%|  68%|  72% 52% 63%| 73%
;f:j;ien t/ /T\':s;pe”l'c 30%| a4%| 4206| 44%| as%| 28% 26%|  30% 38%| 41%| 40%| 37%| 4106 38%| 40| 41|  41% 3a%|  31%|  45%|  40% 30% 42%|  52%
-Other lifestyle (diet/habits) 22| 26%| 30%| 31%| 23%| 13% 24%|  24% 21%|  15%| 30%| 19%| 20%| 30%| 16% 8%  30% 219%| 10%|  23%|  30% 16% 24%| 329
;:F:;yssi:iig::;apy f 13%| 14%| 20%| 27| 13%| 7% 13%| 13% 13%| 13%| 18%| 9%| 15| 18%| 8% 2% 17% 10%| 10% 12|  21% 10% 16%| 16%
“Manual Therapy 26%|  28%| 36%| 38%| 26%| 18% 23%|  25% 26%|  25%| 28%| 25%| 22%| 29%| 23%|  26%|  27% 25%|  18%|  32%|  30% 21% 28%|  34%
_Other physical treatment(s) a%| 5% 6%| 10%| 5% 1% 3% 5| a%| 76| 2| 4| 4| 1% 3% 9% 3% 2% 6% 5% 1% 50 9%
gf;h%?gg;?ch;ilr(gtgen " 13%|  o%| ow| 19%| 16%| 13% 8%| 11% 15%| 11%| 19%| 10%| 79| 16%| 8% 13%|  21% 11%|  17% 2% 11% 10% 16%|  16%)
;ﬁiﬁi?;ﬁg?é;g;%py 3%| 3% 3% 9w 5% 1% 3% 3% a%| 3| 5% 2| 1% s 1% 4% 6% 20%| 4% 4% 3% 2% 6%| 2%
_Support groups 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%|  3%|  2%| %]  4%| 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%| 3%
“Meditation 9% 7%| o] 10%|  9%| 10% 5% 8% o%|  5%| 12%|  8%|  4%| 12%| 6% 5% 12% 10%|  11% 7% 7% 7% 9%|  12%
“Hypnosis % 1% 1% % % 1% 1% 1% 1% % %
fet;i:epnst)(':)h‘)")g'ca' *0f 19%| 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
None of these 0% 13%] 10%] 7% 79| 12% 8% 9% o%|  15%|  6%| 10%| 17%|  6%| 9% 14% 5% 10%]  12% 9% 2% 11% 9%| 5%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Sample: Personal experience
w/ pain 1194 379 118 96* 283 239 97* 524 670 281 424 488 117 193 213 164 231 275 400 369 267 508 403 283
QD2. Have we missed any chronic pain treatments that you think are important?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
No, candt thin 84P6| a 8496 095%le r W% 94% 94% 93% 94% 94% 98% 94% 92% 95% 94% 95% 99% 95% 90% 93% 94% 94% 95% 92% 94%
Yes, (Please specify) 6% 6% 5% 2% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 2% 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 1% 5% 10% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K s
Sample: Used this type of
treatment 575 156 46* 46* 135 134 52* 255 320 106 220 250 43* 100 113 63* 120 137 221 156 133 256 188 132
QD3. [Prescribed pain medications] How effective is/was each of these for your own pain management?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K s
Very effective 14% 13% 15% 14% 15% 14% 9% 14% 13% 19% 14% 11% 17% 12% 15% 21% 16% 8% 13% 13% 15% 14% 15% 13%
Quite effective 50% 41% 46% 42% 50% 56% 52% 50% 49% 54% 53% 45% 52% 50% 50% 55% 55% 41% 49% 55% 52% 48% 49% 53%
Not very effective 29% 38% 30% 41% 28% 23% 34% 29% 30% 23% 24% 37% 28% 27% 30% 20% 21% 42% 29% 28% 27% 30% 31% 27%
Not effective at all 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 8% 5% 2% 9% 3% 2% 7% 6% 7% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5%
Real ly candt shy 2| Do2ebpt 4%now 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Top2box 63% 54% 62% 55% 64% 70% 61% 64% 63%; 73% 67%; 57% 69% 62% 65% 75% 71% 50% 63% 68% 67% 62% 64% 65%
Bottom2box 35% 44% 34% 45% 34% 28% 39% 34% 36%: 25% 32% 42% 30% 36% 33% 22% 28% 48% 36% 31% 32% 36% 35% 32%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K P
Sample: Used this type of
treatment 760 248 79* 68* 183 137 67* 312 449 166 280 315 55 126 132 111 154 183 250 228 189 303 273 185
QD3. [Over-the-counter pain medications] How effective is/was each of these for your own pain management?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K e
Very effective 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 4% 6% 7% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Quite effective 44% 45% 40% 38% 46% 47% 36% 36% 49% 42% 41% 47% 40% 34% 36% 42% 47% 55% 44% 44% 45% 43% 43% A47%)|
Not very effective 43% 43% 51% 52% 40% 37% 55% 51% 38% 46% 45% 40% 56% 50% 50% 41% 40% 33% 36% 46% 46% 40% 47% 42%)
Not effective at all 7% 6% 5% 4% 7% 11% 9% 7% 8% 6% 10%: 6% 1% 10% 6% 9% 10% 6% 13% 5% 6% 9% 6% 7%
Real ly candt shy 1%| Do2fop t klnow 2% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% *% 2% *% 1%)
Top2box 48% 50% 44% 44% 51% 51% 36% 41% 53% 47% 44% 52% 42% 38% 43% 50% 49% 59% 49% 48% 48% 48% 47% 50%)
Bottom2box 51% 48% 56% 56% 47% 48% 64% 58% 46% 53% 54% 47% 57% 60% 57% 50% 50% 39% 48% 51% 52% 49% 53% 50%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ e 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Sample: Used this type of
treatment 279 95* 28* 26* 66* 44* 31* 140 139 92* 110 76* 35* 65* 40* 57* 46* 36* 100 84* 71* 112 109 58*
QD3. [Cannabis (prescribed or not)] How effective is/was each of these for your own pain management?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Very effective 31%| 22%| 36%| 43%| 29%| 30% 39%| 26% 37%|  42%| 29%| 22%| 47% 19% 18% 39% 43% 27%|  37% 26% 32% 32% 38% 16%
Quite effective 45% 50% 46% 34% 44% 49% 42% 47% 42% 36% 53% 45% 27% 61% 44% 41% 41% 46% 43% 46% 43% 43% 43% 52%
Not very effective 18% 22% 11% 18% 23% 13% 15% 21% 15% 20% 16%: 20% 21% 19% 25% 19% 11% 14% 13% 21% 20% 17% 13% 30%)
Not effective at all 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 1% *% 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1%)
Real ly candt shy 4%| Dolbopt 4%[n o 8% 3% 7% 4% 4% 4% 2% 1% 10% 5% 9% 3% 12% 6% 5% 1% 6% 3% 1%)
Top2box 76% 73% 82% 77% 73% 80% 81% 73% 80% 78% 81% 67% 74% 80% 61% 81% 84% 73% 80% 72% 75% 76% 81% 68%
Bottom2box 20% 26% 14% 18% 24% 13% 15% 23% 16% 20% 18% 23% 21% 20% 30% 19% 13% 15% 14% 22% 24% 18% 16% 30%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB [SK/MB| ON Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 + <$50K
& S 0 Q¢ antic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 155, | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 56+ | 0K | <g100k Less
Sample: Used this type of
treatment 138 56* 17* 12* 33* 18* 14* 66* 73* 20* 57* 61* 10* 24* 32* 10* 33* 30* 55* 35* 36* 53* 55* 30*
QD3. [Surgery ] How effective is/was each of these for your own pain management?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB [Sk/MB| ON Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 + <$50K
£ S S QC | Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | S5+ | 1o a) | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 220K | <g100k Less
Very effective 41% 38% 48% 68% 30% 40% 49% 44% 38% 29% 40% 45% 20% 41% 53% 38% 39% 36% 38% 50% 37% 53% 34% 32%
Quite effective 33% 42% 29% 32% 30% 48% 12% 28% 37% 31% 34% 33% 48% 29% 22% 16% 37% 45% 37% 28% 38% 22% 38% 42%)
Not very effective 16% 10% 18% 30% 6% 6% 19% 14% 14% 21% 13% 28% 25% 11% 17% 16% 12% 18% 17% 21% 15% 12%
Not effective at all 6% 1% 10% 5% 15% 4% 7% 19%: 3% 4% 8% 37% 5% 6% 4% 5% 10% 9%
Real ly candét shy 4%| Do%op t 6%[n o w 17% 5% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 9% 1% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3% 5%
Top2box 74% 80% 77%| 100% 60% 89% 62% 72% 75% 61%; 74% 78% 68% 70% 76% 54% 77% 81% 75% 78% 75% 75% 72% 74%
Bottom2box 22% 11% 18% 40% 11% 21% 23% 22% 33% 23% 18% 28% 25% 19% 37% 22% 16% 18% 22% 22% 21% 25% 20%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Sample: Used this type of
treatment 78* 26* 8* 5* 19* 19* 5* 38* 40* 19* 36* 23* 8* 22* 9* 11* 15% 14* 28* 25* 18* 25* 31* 22*
QD3. [Other medical interventions] How effective is/was each of these for your own pain management?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Very effective 13% 8% 14% 11% 25% 10% 15% 27% 5% 12% 28% 7% 27% 3% 19% 8% 13% 24% 7% 13% 19%)
Quite effective 29% 31% 63% 31% 21% 31% 22% 36% 17% 32% 36%; 13% 15% 49% 19% 57% 27% 30% 29% 31% 34% 25% 30%
Not very effective 33% 41% 13% 27% 41% 23% 58% 44% 24% 36% 37% 26% 35% 46% 47% 37% 24% 13% 21% 46% 39% 29% 41% 28%)
Not effective at all 17% 17% 23% 15% 16% 26% 15% 18% 10% 17% 21% 25% 18% 17% 34% 29% 5% 6% 25% 16% 9%
Real ly candt shy 8%| Do3fopt k|n 028% 11% 4% 17% 9% % 9% 9% 6% 15% 4% 16% % 12% % 6% 6% 14%
Top2box 42% 39% 63% 45% 32% 56% 32% 51% 44% 37% 48% 41% 22% 49% 47% 60% 46% 38% 41% 56% 40% 38% 49%
Bottom2box 50% 57% 37% 27% 57% 39% 83% 59% 42% 47% 54% 47% 59% 63% 47% 37% 40% 47% 50% 51% 44% 54% 56% 37%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB [SK/MB| ON Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 + <$50K
& S 0 Q¢ antic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 155, | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 56+ | 0K | <g100k Less
Sample: Used this type of
treatment 72* 19* 8* 11* 15* 16* 6* 34* 38* 14* 27* 30* 7* 11* 16* 7* 16* 15* 20* 21* 20* 27 31* 14*
QD3. [Medical devices] How effective is/was each of these for your own pain management?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB [Sk/MB| ON Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 + <$50K
£ S S QC | Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | S5+ | 1gay | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 220K | <g100k Less
Very effective 5% 8% 6% 8% 4% 6% 13% 13% 13% 7% 11% 5% 16%
Quite effective 33% 51% 38% 29% 27% 29% 46% 28% 38% 24% 33% 37% 32% 10% 39% 16% 50% 36% 23% 40% 42% 32% 27% 48%)
Not very effective 42% 15% 51% 54% 39% 51% 33% 57% 29% 39% 41% 45% 47% 74% 51% 32% 17% 40% 36% 55% 37% 43% 49% 26%
Not effective at all 10% 17% 11% 9% 13% 21% 5% 15%: 17% 5% 12% 22% 2% 13% 9% 22% 9% 4% 7% 12% 12% 4%
Real ly candét shy 9| Dbd7fop t klnow 14% 12% 5% 12% 20% 7% 5% 4% 8% 39% 10% 2% 26% 2% % 12% 6%
Top2box 38% 51% 38% 36% 33% 37% 46% 32% 44% 24% 46% 37% 32% 22% 39% 16% 63% 36% 30% 40% 54% 37% 27% 64%
Bottom2box 53% 32% 62% 64% 53% 51% 54% 63% 44% 56% 46% 57% 68% 74% 52% 45% 27% 62% 45% 60% 44% 55% 61% 30%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Sample: Used this type of
treatment 578 216 61* 59* 149 85* 45* 245 333 154 219 205 54* 99* 91* 100 120 113 177 189 151 179 226 173
QD3. [Exercise / Therapeutic movement / Yoga] How effective is/was each of these for your own pain management?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Very effective 16% 13% 7% 20% 20% 16% 14% 14% 17% 21% 14% 15% 15% 16% 12% 25% 12% 17% 12% 22% 12% 12% 17% 19%)
Quite effective 50% 51% 64% 48% 45% 52% 55% 53% 49% 47% 53% 50% 58% 51% 51% 40% 55% 50% 47% 52% 54% 49% 48% 55%
Not very effective 27%|  31%| 21%| 21%| 27%| 31% 22%|  27% 27%|  26%| 27%| 27%| 23%| 26%| 29% 28% 28% 26%|  32% 21% 27% 31% 28% 20%
Not effective at all 4% 4% 3% 1% 5% 1% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 7% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3%
Real ly candt shy 3%| Dolopt 5%[n o W% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3%)
Top2box 66% 64% 71% 68% 65% 68% 69% 67% 66% 68% 67% 65% 74% 67% 63% 65% 67% 67% 59% 74% 67% 61% 65% 74%
Bottom2box 31% 34% 25% 22% 32% 32% 29% 30% 31% 30%: 31% 30% 23% 31% 32% 33% 32% 28% 38% 24% 29% 35% 33% 23%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB K/MB N Atlanti Mal Fi | 18-34 -54 + < K
& S 0 Q¢ antic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 155, | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 56+ | 0K | <g100k Less
Sample: Used this type of
treatment 327 126 33* 38* 89* 33* 31* 143 183 77 141 109 32* 63* 49* 45* 78* 60* 95* 115 86* 102 133 91*
QD3. [Other lifestyle] How effective is/was each of these for your own pain management?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB [Sk/MB| ON Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 + <$50K
¢ SKIMB| ON | QC | Atlantic | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 1534 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | %[ <g100¢ Less
Very effective 15% 15% 19% 8% 14% 15% 24% 13% 16% 17% 17% 11% 10% 21% 5% 22% 14% 15% 17% 15% 15% 22% 14% 9%
Quite effective 44% 48% 51% 51% 40% 44% 45% 47% 42% 36% 41% 55% 52% 37% 58% 24% 45% 53% 46% 44% 42% 46% 42% 46%)
Not very effective 34% 28% 24% 41% 38% 42% 24% 33% 35% 35% 36% 31% 32% 35% 32% 38% 37% 30% 33% 34% 35% 29% 36% 37%
Not effective at all 4% 3% 3% 5% 7% 1% 6% 8% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 12% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 7% 2%
Really candét shy 3%| Do6fop t 3%[n ow 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 7% 4% 4% *% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% 6%
Top2box 59% 63% 70% 59% 53% 58% 69% 61% 58% 53% 58% 65% 62% 58% 63% 46% 59% 67% 63% 59% 57% 68% 56% 55%
Bottom2box 38% 31% 28% 41% 43% 42% 31% 34% 40% 44% 38% 33% 35% 35% 33% 50% 41% 33% 36% 37% 40% 30% 43% 39%)




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Sample: Used this type of
treatment 421 173 48* 42* 104 54* 36* 174 247 95* 162 163 35* 73* 66* 60* 89* 97* 118 119 119 146 160 114
QD3. [Physical Therapy / Physiotherapy] How effective is/was each of these for your own pain management?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Very effective 20% 18% 22% 25% 21% 16% 15% 17% 22% 21% 18%: 22% 20% 18% 15% 22% 17% 26% 19% 17% 22% 16% 24% 20%)
Quite effective 42% 42% 47% 40% 39% 41% 48% 47% 38% 51%; 44% 34% 59% 48% 40% 47% 41% 30% 36% 55% 40% 44% 40% 42%)
Not very effective 28% 33% 19% 17% 31% 31% 24% 27% 29% 21% 29% 32% 17% 24% 37% 23% 33% 28% 32% 21% 28% 24% 29% 32%)
Not effective at all 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 2%
Real ly candt shy 6% Do2opt 7%[n 0% 5% 6% 6% 4% % 3% 4% 9% 5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 13% 9% 3% 4% 11% 2% 4%
Top2box 62% 61% 70% 65% 60% 57% 64% 65% 60% 72% 62% 55% 79% 67% 55% 68% 58% 56% 55% 72% 62% 60% 63% 61%)
Bottom2box 33% 38% 24% 20% 35% 36% 30% 31% 34% 25% 34% 35% 17% 29% 41% 30% 39% 31% 37% 25% 34% 29% 34% 35%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB K/MB N Atlanti Mal Fi | 18-34 -54 + < K
& S 0 Q¢ antic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 155, | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 56+ | 0K | <g100k Less
Sample: Used this type of
treatment 485 176 59* 55* 119 70* 33* 208 276 112 188 185 41* 82* 86* 72* 106 99* 130 159 132 161 183 141
QD3. [Manual Therapy] How effective is/was each of these for your own pain management?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB [Sk/MB| ON Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 + <$50K
¢ SKIMB| ON | QC | Atlantic | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 1534 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | %[ <g100¢ Less
Very effective 25% 20% 25% 29% 30% 18% 21% 26% 25% 30%: 23% 25% 27% 24% 26% 32% 21% 23% 20% 25% 28% 22% 28% 26%
Quite effective 50%| 52%| 58%| 50%| 45%| 48% 53%| 53% 47%|  45%| 53%| 49%| 59%| 55%| 49% 37% 51% 50%|  45% 52% 51% 50% 44% 55%
Not very effective 20% 21% 12% 17% 21% 28% 20% 18% 22% 20% 21% 21% 9% 19% 21% 26% 22% 20% 28% 19% 14% 22% 22% 17%
Not effective at all 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Real ly candét shy 3%| Dodbop t 2%[n o w 2% 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 1% 2% 3% 4% *%
Top2box 75% 72% 83% 79% 76% 66% 74% 79% 72% 75% 75% 74% 86% 79% 75% 69% 72% 73% 65% 78% 79% 73% 72% 81%
Bottom2box 23% 24% 16% 21% 23% 29% 20% 19% 25% 22% 23% 23% 9% 21% 23% 29% 24% 22% 30% 21% 18% 24% 24% 19%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Sample: Used this type of
treatment 81* 30* 12* 12* 22* 7* 3* 27* 54* 24* 35* 22* 6* 15* 5* 17* 20* 17* 25* 28* 18* 26* 32* 23*
QD3. [Other physical treatment(s)] How effective is/was each of these for your own pain management?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Very effective 8% 12% 9% 10% 1% 11% 8% 3% 14% 3% 10% 4% 19% 12% 5% 9% 9% 8% 5%
Quite effective 43% 34% 33% 49% 50% 45% 31% 33% 49% 42% 42% 48% 49% 23% 43% 39% 56% 49% 44% 47% 36% 47% 44% 39%
Not very effective 41% 36% 51% 51% 31% 55% 69% 53% 35% 38% 45% 38% 44% 55% 57% 36% 37% 33% 35% 46% 47% 36% 38% 50%)
Not effective at all 7% 11% 8% 9% 9% 6% 11%: 9% 16% 15% 3% 7% 8% 8% 9% 4%
Really candét shy 1%| Do7pt klnow 3% 2% 1% 7% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%)
Top2box 51% 46% 42% 49% 60% 45% 31% 34% 59% 49% 45% 62% 49% 26% 43% 50% 60% 67% 56% 53% 45% 56% 52% 44%)
Bottom2box 48% 47% 58% 51% 40% 55% 69% 62% 41% 49% 54% 38% 44% 71% 57% 50% 40% 33% 43% 46% 55% 44% 47% 54%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB [SK/MB| ON Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 + <$50K
& S 0 Q¢ antic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 155, | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 56+ | 0K | <g100k Less
Sample: Used this type of
treatment 81* 31* 10* 11* 20* 5% 10* 24* 57* 26* 37* 18* 8* 12* 5* 19* 25* 13* 29* 30* 15* 24* 37* 20*
QD3. [Counselling / Therapy (including ACT/CBT)] How effective is/was each of these for your own pain management?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB [Sk/MB| ON Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 + <$50K
¢ SKIMB| ON | QC | Atlantic | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 1534 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | %[ <g100¢ Less
Very effective 9% 9% 18% 15% 13% 3% 10% 16% 4% 16% 22% 5% 14% 11% 13% 9% 6%
Quite effective 36% 36% 41% 46% 25% 62% 40% 42% 33% 27% 39% 42% 53% 44% 16% 16% 37% 51% 37% 37% 39% 43% 39% 21%
Not very effective 42% 29% 40% 37% 50% 38% 39% 47% 39% 53% 34% 41% 34% 45% 78% 61% 29% 27% 50% 44% 24% 37% 35% 61%
Not effective at all 10% 15% 19% 10% 11% 7% 12% 15%: 11%: 2% 13% 3% 6% 15% 15% 5% 2% 19% 5% 16% 6%
Real ly candét shy 3%| Dblfopt klnow 10% 4% 2% 2% 5% 8% 3% 3% 2% 2% % 2% 2% 5%
Top2box 45% 45% 41% 63% 39% 62% 40% 42% 47% 30%: 50% 58% 53% 44% 16% 20% 53% 73% 43% 51% 50% 56% 47% 28%
Bottom2box 52% 44% 59% 37% 61% 38% 51% 54% 51% 68% 45% 42% 47% 48% 84% 76% 44% 27% 55% 46% 43% 42% 51% 67%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Sample: Used this type of
treatment 30* 9* 2* 1* 10* 5* 2* 10* 19* 7* 15* 8* 3* 6* 2% 4* 9* 6* 11* 9* 4* 11* 14* 5*
QD3. [Support groups] How effective is/was each of these for your own pain management?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Very effective 17% 7% 52%] 100% 47% 15% 18%: 18%: 8% 33% 100% 32% 13% 17% 26% 12% 11% 18% 27%)
Quite effective 59% 49% 48% 70% 53% 58% 63% 57% 67%; 62%; 46%)| 100% 61% 43% 63% 58% 39% 79% 81% 57% 60% 64%
Not very effective 19% 44% 20% 42% 8% 25% 14% 20% 20% 14% 25% 24% 25% 22% 9% 19% 19% 22% 9%)
Really candét shy 5% Donpt klhow 10% 14% 10%: 25% 13% 13%
Top2box 76% 56%| 100%| 100% 70%| 100% 58% 78% 75% 86% 70% 80%| 100% 61%| 100% 75% 76% 75% 64% 91% 81% 68% 78% 91%
Bottom2box 19% 44% 20% 42% 8% 25% 14% 20% 20% 14% 25% 24% 25% 22% 9% 19% 19% 22% 9%)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K s
Sample: Used this type of
treatment 137 46* 16* 16* 36* 23* 7* 50* 87* 30* 58* 49* 11* 25* 14* 19* 32 36* 46* A7 30* 36* 57* 45%
QD3. [Meditation] How effective is/was each of these for your own pain management?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K P
Very effective 16% 20% 13% 17% 14% 18% 31% 4% 24% 13%: 10%: 26% 5% 9% 18% 18% 32% 24% 9% 10% 22% 15% 14%
Quite effective 44% 47% 48% 64% 36% 48% 42% 60% 36% 33% 47% 48% 60% 54% 70% 18% 42% 40% 37% 41% 60% 33% 51% 45%)
Not very effective 37% 30% 39% 19% 47% 30% 27% 37% 37% 53% 41% 22% 35% 46% 21% 64% 37% 23% 33% 50% 29% 41% 33% 38%)
Really candét shy 2%| Do2opt klnow 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 6% 1% 4% 3%)
Top2box 61% 68% 61% 81% 50% 66% 73% 63% 59% 47% 57% 74% 65% 54% 79% 36% 59% 72% 61% 50% 70% 55% 67% 59%
Bottom2box 37% 30% 39% 19% 47% 30% 27% 37% 37% 53% 41% 22% 35% 46% 21% 64% 37% 23% 33% 50% 29% 41% 33% 38%)




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Sample: Used this type of
treatment 13* 7* 3* - 1* 3* 2* 4* 8* 6* 3* 4* 1* 1* 2* 4* 2* 2* 6* 3* 5* 6* 7* -
QD3. [Hypnosis] How effective is/was each of these for your own pain management?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Very effective 19% 14% 35% 51% 30% 38% 12% 51% 19% 16% 15% 26% 20% 19%
Quite effective 20% 21% 32% 49% 30% 10% 46% 14% 86% 45% 9% 29%
Not very effective 32% 24% 65% 36% 50% 22% 6% 75% 36% 100% 62% 8% 62% 14% 26% 74% 39% 26%
Not effective at all 20% 100% 32% 33% 13% 46% 100% 26% 20% 59% 24% 17%
Real ly candt shy 9| Dalfop t klnow 17% 4% 12% 18% 38% 19% 20% % 10%
Top2box 39% 35% 35% 32% 100% 60% 48% 12% 46% 65% 19% 86% 61% 15% 26% 29% 48%
Bottom2box 52% 24% 65% 100% 68% 83% 36%: 52%; 75% 36%| 100%| 100% 62% 35% 62% 14% 20% 85% 74% 63% 42%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB [SK/MB| ON Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 + <$50K
& S 0 Q¢ antic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 155, | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 56+ | 0K | <g100k Less
Sample: Used this type of
treatment 13* 3* 2% - 2% 5% 1* 5* 8* 5* 3* 6* 1* 2* 2* 3* 1* 4* 8* 2* 3* 5* 6* 3*
QD3. [Other psychological treatment(s)] How effective is/was each of these for your own pain management?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
B AB [Sk/MB| ON Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 + <$50K
£ S S QC | Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | S5+ | 1gay | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 220K | <g100k Less
Very effective 13% 52% 21% 37% 50% 49% 29%
Quite effective 20% 36% 39% 25% 16%: 9% 74% 62% 12% 100% 29% 18% 29% 16% 14%
Not very effective 32% 49% 40% 100% 38% 28% 26% 61% 38% 62% 60% 32% 82% 27% 31% 42%)
Not effective at all 15% 40% 48% 9% 19% 35% 24% 40% 20% 14% 44%
Real ly candét s hy 20%| Da4fop t 51%[n o w 21% 28% 16% 54% 5%| 100% 14% 38% 19% 37% 25% 44%)
Top2box 32% 36% 52% 39% 25% 37% 46% 74% 62% 62% 100% 29% 18% 49% 29% 44% 14%
Bottom2box 47% 40% 49% 48% 40% 100% 47% 47% 26% 95% 38% 86% 100% 52% 82% 14% 71% 31% 42%)




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 554+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Sample: Used this type of
treatment 654| 108] e0f| 4ef| 164|137 50¢| 264 301 123 252 280 38| 110] 115 85+ 142 164| 231 198 140 201 218| 145
QD4. Are there any of these treatments you are currently using that you consider to be absolutely critica to your pain m
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
NET: Pharmaceutical 59%)| 520 47%|  66%|  54%|  70% 75%|  58% 60%)|  55%] 60%| 60%)| 64%) 58%| 56%|  51%|  62% 63%)|  66%|  60%|  56% 60% 59%|  58%
-Prescribed pain medications|  25%| 15%| 1206| 28%| 25%| 38% 23%|  24% 26%| 21%| 27%| 26%| 32| 20%| 26% 16%|  32% 21%|  34%|  21%|  24% 30% 23%|  20%
fg;;;:’:ﬁg”me' pain 3206 369 19%| 41%| 20%| 32% 519%| 29% 34%| 26%| 30%| 36%| 30%| 30%| 20% 25%|  30% 2% 34% 32%|  30% 29% 32%| 379
-Cannabis (prescribed or not)|  14%| 13%| 23%| 24%| 11%| 10% 18%|  15% 13%| 20%| 16%|  9%| 1206| 19%| 1206  23%|  14% 79%|  16% 14%|  16% 12% 16%|  14%
NET: Medical treatments 2% 4%|  2%|  10%|  1%| 2% 3% 4% %] 2% 2%|  3%|  7%|  3%| 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
“Surgery %] 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% %] %] 1% 1%|  1%| 2% 1% 1% %] 2% % % 1% 2%
-Other medical interventions 1% *% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 4% 1% 1% *0% 2% 1% ) 1%)
Medical devices %] 2%| 2% 2% 1% %] 1% %] 1% 1% 1%|  2%|  1%| 2% 1% %] 1% % 2% 1% % 1%
sg;:;;}tger PpEteE! 41%|  53%| 40| 52%| 41| 32% 30%|  44% 30%| 40%| 43%| 30%| 38%| 45%| as6| 41|  42% 3s%|  30%|  47%|  a0% 34% 43%|  51%
j:j;:iit/ /T\':s;pe”l'c 22%| 30| 27%| 26%| 23%| 14% 14%|  26% 10%| 18%| 23%| 23%| 18%| 2506 28% 18%|  21% 19%| 16%|  25%|  31% 16% 22%|  33%
-Other lifestyle (diet/habits) 10%|  14%| 1206 19%| 100 6% 14%|  119% 10%| 76| 14%|  9%| 120| 14%| 8% 56| 14% 9%|  10% 9%|  13% 8% 14%|  10%)
;@ﬁm‘;g:;apy f 7% 8| 8| 16%| 7| 4% 2%| 5% 8%| 10%| 8%  4%| 9% 5% 2% 11|  10% 5%| 6% % 7% 5% 8%| 9%
“Manual Therapy 18%|  21%| 20%| 32| 17%| 13% 10%]  19% 18%|  20%| 18%| 17%| 12%| 21%| 10%|  23%|  16% 16%|  11%]  22%]  20% 15% 19%|  24%)
-Other physical treatment(s) o6l 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% % 9% 2% 9% 9% ) 1% 1%
NET: Non-physical or
BN s 6%| 7%| 3% 9% 8w 5% 50| 6% 7% 5| 8| 6w| 1% 8w 6% % 8% 50| 9% 5% 6% 4% 10%| 6%
;i(;’]‘;ll‘u";i';"fcqg;%py 2% 2% 9% 2% 1% 2% 2% 20| 2| 3% 1| 10| 20| 2% 3% 4% 19%| 3% 1% 2% 1% a%| %
_Support groups %] 2% 2% 1% 1% %] 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
“Meditation 2% 2%| 3%  2%| 5% 4% 2% 5% 29%|  1%|  6%| 5% 7% 4% 2% 5% 5% 6% 2% 2% 3% 59%| 6%
gso’cfi‘:izsa'lde' EIe @7 Tese 19%| 20%| 23%| 15%| 23%| 15% 10%|  18% 20%| 19%| 19%| 19%| 13%| 19%| 19% 22%|  19% 19%|  19% 16%|  16% 21% 20%|  13%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 554+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Sample: Personal experience
w/ pain 1194 379 118 96* 283 239 97* 524 670 281 424 488 117 193 213 164 231 275 400 369 267 508 403 283
QD5. Overall, would you say your total costs for any and all pain treatments has been:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Always paid by you with no
insurance / government 26% 25% 28% 27% 25% 24% 28% 26% 25% 26% 24% 27% 25% 29% 25% 27% 19% 28% 28% 29% 19% 28% 25% 22%
coverage
Mostly paid by you with
some insurance / 23%| 26%| 26%| 23% 19%| 28% 19%| 23% 23%| 25%| 23%| 22%| 24%| 25%| 22% 25% 22% 23%| 21% 23% 23% 23% 21% 26%
government coverage
f;)lij(;u;ljo';:ﬁ)(you pay 11% 10% 11% 12% 9% 9% 19% 9% 12% 10%: 11% 11% 11% 6% 10% 9% 15% 12% 11% 10% 11% 9% 10% 14%
Mostly paid by insurance /
government with some paid 24% 25% 25% 30% 26% 17% 20% 25% 23% 23% 24% 23% 19% 27% 26% 26% 22% 21% 17% 27% 33% 20% 27% 25%
by your household
Always paid by insurance /
OICTG I Gl o%|  7%| 1%| 3% 12%| 13% o%| 9% 10%|  6%| 10%| 11%| 5%| 8w 11% 7% 11% 10%|  14% 5% 9% 11% 9% 7%
paid by your household in
the end
Not sure / Canpt 8%py 7% 9% 5% 8% 9% 5% 8% 8% 10% 8% 6% 16% 5% 6% 6% 11% 6% 9% 6% 6% 9% 8% 6%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 554+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
Sample: Currently living with
ain 721] 227 7| s0¢| 175|154 54¢| 290 431 144| 267| 310 464 118] 127 98* 149 183] 262 217 146 327 241| 153
p
QD6. Getting back to the specific treatments you indicated you are currently using, are any of these a financial struggle or hardship for you to afford?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
NET: Pharmaceutical 27%)|  18%| 22%|  44%|  25%| 31% 35%]  23% 30%|  30%|  30%)|  23%| 29%|  28%| 17% 31%| _ 31% 28%)|  38% 21%|  15% 33% 26%|  17%
-Prescribed pain medications|  11%|  5%|  4%| 15%| 120 15% 6%| 8% 12%| 119 13%| 9| 17%| 9% 5% 8%  16% 11%|  17% 10% 4% 15% 7% 7%
SIS SR (SN 129%| 10%| 6%| 24%| 10%| 12% 21%| 11% 129%| 8| 12| 13%| 7| 14%| 10% 0%  11% 15%|  14% 15% 4% 15% 1206 5%
medications
-Cannabis (prescribed or not)|  9%| 7| 15%| 16%| 9%| 7% o%| 9% o%| 15%| 12|  4%| 8| 14%| s% 18%|  11% 4%|  11% 9%|  10% 8% 1206 7%
NET: Medical treatments 2% 1%|  2%| 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%| 8% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% %] 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%| 2%
_Surgery %l % 2% 2% 1% o 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
-Other medical interventions 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 3% 1% 2% 19| % 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Medical devices 1% 1% 2% 1% B3 1% 9% 1% 1% 1% %] 1% 1% 1% % 1%
NET: Other physical
treatmente 21%| 24%| 30%| 22%| 23%| 13% 15%|  16% 24%|  20%| 26%| 16%| 15%| 21%| 11% 22%|  30% 20%|  20% 23%| 2% 16% 25%|  24%
RS VST 8%| 12| 1206 8%| 76| 4% % 6% o%|  8%| 1206  a%| 120 8% 3% 6%|  15% 5%| 6% 11% 9% 5% 10%|  10%
movement / Yoga
-Other lifestyle (diet/habits) a0 3w 5% 6% 6% 1% 6%| 3% so| 3| 76| 3| 3| 4| 2% 3% 10% 3%| 5% 5% 3% 3% 7% 4%
PRI UACET 6%| 6% 10%| 16%| 5% 3% 50| 5% 79|  8w| 8w| aw| 4| 8w 2% 9% 7% 5%| 6% 6% 8% 4% 6%| 9%
Physiotherapy
“Manual Therapy 11%|  11%| 18%| 18%| 13%| 8% 2% 8% 14%|  10%| 13%| 11%| 6% 11%| 6% %] 14% %] 12% %] 1% 9% 2% 179
-Other physical treatment(s) *0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% *0f *0f *0 1%
D=2 PSR- EIEE] aI 2% 2% 6%| 3% *0% 36| 3w 3% *% 1% % 4% 4% 9 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
psychological treatments
-Counselling / Therapy
R e 19%| 1% 6%| 2% 9% 20| 3% 2% % 1% % 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
_Meditation o6l 1% 1% %) 1% % 1% % % 1% 1%
fet;i:epnst)(':)h‘)")g'ca' *0f 1% “9% 1% 1% 1% )
None of these 26| 8%| 7| 4%| 2% 4% 5% 26| 7%| 5% 2%  7%| 5% 3% 7% 2% 2%| 4% 5% 2% 5% 2%| 1%
DS, (ETHS (OS5 & T EREHEL 5496 57%| 48%| 45%| 55%| 55% 58%|  60% 5006 48%| 47| 62%| 52| 52%|  70% a6%|  44% 57%|  43% 54%|  64% 50% 54%|  63%
hardship




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education

High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+

BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 554+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less

Sample: Personal experience
w/ pain 1104 379| 118] 96+| 283 239 or!| 524 670| 281| 424] ass| 117 193] 213 164 231 275|400 369 267 508 403| 283
QD7. are there any of these pain treatments that you would use or would use more but dondét because they cost too much mon
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education

High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+

BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K Less
NET: Pharmaceutical 31%)|  31%| 25%|  30%|  29%|  34% 42%)|  31% 31%)|  36%)|  30%| 29%|  34%)|  31%| 30%|  38%|  29% 28%)|  39%|  29%|  28% 36% 31%|  23%
-Prescribed pain medications|  13%| 15%| 8%| 15%| 11%| 17% 17%|  13% 1a%| 16%| 12%| 13%| 14%| 1206| 14% 7% 12% 13%|  20% 11% 9% 17% 13%| 9%
fg;;;:’:ﬁg”me' pain 11%|  11%| 40| 16%| 120 119% 14%|  12% 11%| 13%| 12%| 10%| 120| 13%| 10% 14%|  11% 9%| 12% 13%|  10% 14% 10%| 8%
-Cannabis (prescribed or not)|  14%| 120%| 14%| 13%| 14%| 10% 219%|  13% 1a%|  19%| 13%| 11%| 14%| 15%| 1206  23%| < 11% 11%|  16% 13%|  15% 14% 15%| 119
NET: Medical treatments 4%  12%| 15%| 15%| 12%| 17% 6%  14% 13%|  19%| 15%| 10%| 19%| 19%| 8% 9% 12% 1% 13% 3% 15% 2% 16%|  14%
“Surgery %] 5%|  8%|  10%| 5% 9% 7% 9% 56| 11%|  7%|  4%| 12%| 12%| 5% 10% 2% 3% 5% % 9% 6% 8%| 7%
-Other medical interventions 7% 6%w| 7% 5% 7% 8w 7% 6% 89| 11%| 7| 5%| 8| 8w 2% 13% 7% 6%| 6% 8% 6% 5% 8%| 9%
“Medical devices 2% 5%|  3%|  7%|  4%| 4% 7% 3% 5% 5%| 6%  3%|  4%|  5%| 2% 5% 6% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 6%| 3%
:\:E;:mcg:g BT 40%| 45| 43| 34%| 43%| 35% 38%|  31% 41%|  a76| 42%| 34%| 31%| 3506| 28%| 58|  49% 30%| 42|  30%|  37% 33% 47%|  43%
j:j;:iit/ /T\':s;pe”l'c 10%| 16%| 10%| 13%| 9% 6% 2% 8% 11| 15%| 10| 79| | 11| 6% 19%|  10% % 9% 11% 9% 6% 14%|  10%
-Other lifestyle (diet/habits) a0 sw| 4%|  ow|  4a%| 2% 8%| 3% 69%| 8%| 4%| 2| 3| 3% 3% 12% 6% 2%| 3% 5% 6% 3% 50| 5%
;@ﬁm‘;g:;apy f 24%| 28%| 26%| 22%| 25| 20% 24%|  18% 20%| 30%| 26%| 19%| 20| 20%| 14%|  38%|  31% 23%| 26%|  24%|  23% 18% 20%|  20%
“Manual Therapy 28%|  31%| 31%| 23%| 28%| 25% 30%|  20% 34%|  33%| 30%| 23%| 10%| 24%| 16%|  43%|  35% 28%|  30%|  26%|  24% 21% 36%|  29%)
-Other physical treatment(s 0] 0] 0] 0] o 0] () () ) ) ) ) o o o o ) 0) 0) 0) 0) 0) 0) o
Other physical 56| 5%| 4% 3% 8w 3% 6%| 2% 7% 6%| 76| 4%l 10| 10| 4% 9% 11% 3%| 5% 7% 3% 2% 7% 3%
g:;h’\;?;g;’i}cha)ﬁlr(gt;rems 12%|  17%| 1106  6%| 13%| 8% 14%| 7% 15%| 18%| 14%|  e%| 11%| 8% 4% 23%|  19% 89%|  15% 11% 9% 9% 14%|  14%
;i(;’]‘;ll‘u";i';"fcqg;%py 8o%| 12%| 8%| 4% 9% 3% o%| 4% 10%| 11| 119%| 3%  e%| 5% 2% 13%|  15% a%| 8% 8% 6% 5% 10%| 9%
_Support groups 2% 2%| 1% 3% 1% %] 1% 2% 3| 3% | *w| 4% % 5% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
“Meditation 3% 5%  1%|  1%| 3% 3% 2% 2% 29%|  5%|  3%|  2%|  2%|  1%| 2% % 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2%| 3%
“Hypnosis 3% 5%| 4% 1%| 4% 1% 6%| 3% 2%| 5| 4%|  2%|  5%| 3% 1% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2%
;g;i:;:t)(':)h‘)mg'ca' 2%  4%| 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 36| 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%| 3%
g‘;‘r’e\“’”e loriee veEitee 41%| 41%| 41%| 51%| 41%| 40% 33%|  46% 379%| 32%| 40%| 47%| 39%| 44%| 52% 21%| 3% 3% 34% 06| 45% 41% 39%|  43%




QD8. as far as you are aware, are any of these possible pain treatments unavailable where you live?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
High
Total . Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | School or | Coll/Tech | Univ+
X o + <
BC | AB [SKMB| ON | QC | Atlant